# 800K 222 RE106

INDEXED 11:05

#### WARRANTY DEED

0

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, David Lee Ray and Thomas Young Gunter, II, do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto Peter D. Maloney, the land and property being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

West half (W 1/2) of Lot 212, Village Square Subdivision, Part 1, Madison County, Mississippi, according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Mississippi, at Plat Slide B-38, reference to which is hereby made.

This conveyance includes all improvements located on the subject property situated along and West of that certain common wall running North and South through the mid-section of the duplex located on the subject property.

AND ALSO, a perpetual easement for ingress and egress along the driveway situated on the Eastern boundary of the subject property, including access to and the use of one-half (1/2) of the parking and storage facilities located on the subject property.

A copy of a plat of survey indicating said driveway and other improvements is attached hereto and incorporated as Exhibit "A".

The property intended to be conveyed is that located at 854 Sussex Place, Ridgeland, Mississippi 39211.

This conveyance is made subject to applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements, rights-of-way, and mineral reservations of record, affecting said property.

It is agreed and understood that the Grantors shall pay as, and when due, all ad valorem taxes due for the current year on the subject property.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, on this the 21st day of November, 1986.

THOMAS YOUNG GUNTER, II

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned

4

authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named DAVID LEE RAY and Thomas Young Gunter, II, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned, as their own voluntary act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 21st day of November, 1986.

MOTARY PUBLIC CINE MANChew

My Commission Expires:

Jy Commission Expires Oct. 28, 1950

GRANTORS' ADDRESS: David Lee Ray and Thomas Young Gunter, II

Ray 852 Sussex Place Jackson, Mississippi 39211

Gunter 1501 Tanglewood Drive Clinton, Mississippi 39056 GRANTEES ADDRESS:
Peter D. Maloney
854 Sussex Place
Jackson, Mississippi 39211

#### EASEMENT

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowldeged, I, the undersigned, PETER D. MALONEY, do hereby sell and convey unto DAVID LEE RAY, a perpetual easement for ingress and egress from the improvements situated on the following described property to that green area, approximately fifteen (15) feet by twenty (20) feet North of that certain wood privacy fence located in the Northwest corner of the following described property, to-wit:

West Half (W 1/2) of Lot 212, Village Square Subdivision, Part 1, Madison County, Mississippi according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Slide B-38, reference to which is hereby made.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 21st day of November, 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI.

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY came and appeared before, the undersigned , authority in and for the said county and state, the within named PETER D. MALONEY, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing Easement on the day and year therein mentioned, as his own voluntary act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office, this the 21st day of November, 1986.

My Commission Expires:

\*

eestill; pi

My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 1900

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed at P. W. o'clock. W. and o'clock. W. and o'clock by recorded for the county recorded for

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By M. Wught D.C.

ANTONIA

#### QUITCLAIM DEED

II.GOS

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THOMAS YOUNG GUNTER, II, does hereby sell, convey and quitclaim unto DAVID LEE RAY; the land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:

East half (E 1/2) of Lot 212, Village Square Subdivision, Part 1, Madison County, Mississippi according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Slide B-38, reference to which is hereby made.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, on this, the 21st day of November,

THOMAS YOUNG GUNTER, II

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI°. COUNTY OF HINDS

ري ريّ

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named THOMAS YOUNG GUNTER, II, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing Quitclaim Deed on the day and year therein mentioned, as his own voluntary act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office, this the

My Commission Expires:
EX Commission Expires Oct. 28, 1993

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: 1501 Tanglewood Drive Clinton, Mississippi 39056 GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 852 Sussex Place Jackson, Mississippi 439211

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

10 Mississippi, County of Madison:

11 Mississippi, County of Madison:

12 Mississippi, County of Madison:

13 Mississippi, County of Madison:

14 Mississippi, County of Madison:

15 Mississippi, County of Madison:

16 Mississippi, County of Madison:

17 Mississippi, County of Madison:

18 Mississippi, County of Madison:

19 Mississippi, County o

.

WARRANTY DEED



FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, MARK S. JORDAN and WILLIAM J. SHANKS, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto NORTHSIDE INVESTORS, INC., a Mississippi Corporation

the following described land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Iot Eighteen (18) , HUNTER'S POINTE I, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 92, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1986 are to be prorated between the Grantors and the Grantee herein as of the date of this conveyance.

The above described property constitutes no part of the homestead of Grantors herein.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the 26thday of November

1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named Mark S. Jordan and

•

William J. Shanks, who acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as their act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this the 26th

	OTATE MAKET MA	IIII W WA	OTTTOTAL	DOGE OF	OZZZCC,		_~ <u></u>
initiday of	November		986.	• •		* 3	
Safe Britain Committee Com	,						
10/8 : 30	ા હતાનો જુ (સ્ટ્રેક્ટ્રેડ)	i	Living	Bre		, ,	
學信息表現	2. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	*	NOTA	RY PUBLI	С		
	aful). aful).		٠ .	•	, =		
My Commis	ssion Expires:	ā	أحكي	1. 2		,	
LIN COMMISCION	I EXPIRED ROVERLEN 18, 100	<u>ਹ</u> .		All the second			

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Or Mississippi, County of Madison:

Or Mississippi, Capper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county at 9.00 clock.

M., and 19.00 clock.

M., and 19.00 page.

DEC 8 1986

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By.

D.C.

II.II3

# MINERAL RIGHT AND ROYALTY TRANSFER (To Undivided Interest)

INDEXED.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY of HADISON.	
thatG6W-GORP(-All-	ALABAMA- CORPORATION)-P.O:-BOX-8425 HOBILE, ALT 36608
y #	
	amounistanamus es a terre vely to the constitue of the second second second second second second second second
* (	
bereinafter called grantor (whether one or r	nore and referred to in the singular number and masculine gen-
der), for and in consideration of the sum of_	TEN Dollars
s and other good and valuab	le considerations, paid by
CHIPPET AS IGNET TENNENTS.	WITH-FULL-RIGHTS-OF-SURVIVORSHIP POBLE, AL 36618 Ich is hereby acknowledged, has granted, sold and conveyed and
by these presents does grant, sell and convey	unto said grantes an undivided
( ) interest in and to all of the oil, ga	is and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under
that certain tract or parcel of land situated	in the County ofHADISON
STATE OF HISSISSTEP pescribed as follow	8
THE LANDS DESCRIBED AS PA	RCEL ONE AND TWO ON EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO.
1112 CARDO DESORTISTO 110 111	** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
	688/3729.25 interest in parcel one and a 0.312/240
. Interest in par	tool tho. Both or eard barcers peril more barrycarry
described in Ex	dubit "A".
It is the intent of this instrument acres under parcel one and 0.312 no	t to convey a total of 10 mineral acres, 9.688 net interal acres under parcel two.
* 1	TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE P
	THE COLUMN TO SERVICE OF THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE COLUMN TO SERVICE OF THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE COLUMN TWO I
	madie
	Musin
	· { ] [
0 40	•
	• `
land, together with all and singular the rights and egress, and possession at all times for the purpose clittee and means necessary or convenient for pre employers, unto said grantee, his heirs, successors and administrators hereby agrees to warrant and grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns against ev	Interest in all of the said oil, gas and other minerals in, on or under said d appurtenances thereto in any wise belonging, with the right of ingress and of mining, drilling and operating for said minerals and the maintenance of faducing, treating and transporting such minerals and for housing and boarding and saigns, forever; and grantor herein for himself and his hetts, executors forever defend all and singular the said interest in said minerals, unto the said erry person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part
Grantee shall have the right at any time (by other liens on the above described lands, in the even	ut is not required) to redeem for Grantor by payment, any mortgages, taxes or not of default of payment by Grantor, and be subrogated to the rights of the
also any mineral lease. It any, neteroite made a distriction hereinabove mentioned, granior has so assign and convey unto granice, his helps, success	and subsisting oil. gas or other mineral lease or leases on said land, including being contemporaneously made from grantor to grantee; but, for the same consid, transferred, assigned and conveyed and by these presents does sell, transferred ors and andges, the same undivided interest (as the undivided interest hereings in said land) in all the rights, rentals, royalites and other brottlis accruing ore described land; to have and to hold unto grantee, his helm stretcasors and
WITHESS the signature of the grantor	this day of
Witnesses:	- LOHNE R. GHEBERT - PRESIDENT OF GEN CORP. AN ALABAMA CORP.

BOOK 222 ME 113 THE STATE OF ALABAMA. hereby certify that whose name. Is/are signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this informed of the contents of the instrument. he extined life talk columnarily on the day the same bears date Given under my hand and official seal this ennuncette. THE STATE OF ALABAMA, COUNTY. J. .... do hereby certify that on the . husband touching her signature to the within instrument, acknowledged that she signed the without fear, constraints or threats on the part of the husband. Given under my hand and official seal this 191. 4 .-.5 THE STATE OF ALABAMA. \_MOBJ.LE\_ the Understaned Auth GILBERT 1 in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that. GSW CORP. ( AN ALABAMA CORPORATION) who sid known to me, acknowledged before me on this day who sid known to me, acknowledged before me on this day and with full authority, executed the game woluntarily for and with full authority, executed the the second day of Given under my hand and official@d this the nt babassar Alabama See the Judge of MINERAL RIGHT record on duly When recorded return to AND BOYALTY TRANSFER B filed for 7 the records of this This instrument Š. ŏ,

# EXHIBIT "A" TO MINERAL RIGHT AND ROYALTY TRANSFER INSTRUMENT DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

PARCEL ONE: 3,729.25 acres located in Madison County, Mississippi, and described as follows:

#### TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST

Section 25: All of said section lying South of Big Black River.

Section 26: All of said section lying South of Big Black River.

Section 33; All of said section lying South of Big Black River.

Section 34: All of said section lying South of Big Black River.

Section 35: The North Half (Ng); The East Half of the Southwest Quarter (Et SW1); The North Half of the Southeast Quarter (Ng SE4); the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE4 SE4); and the the East Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (Et SW4 SE4)

Section 36: The North Half of the Northwest Quarter (No. NN.);

The Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW1 NW1);

The East Half of the Northeast Quarter (Et of NE1);

The East Half of the Southeast Quarter (Et of SE1);

The Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW1 SE1)

and the South Half of the Southwest Quarter (S1 of SW1)

#### TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST

Section 1: All of said section.

Section 2: East Half of Northeast Quarter (El NE1); The Southeast Quarter (SE1); and the East Half of the Southwest Quarter (E2 SW1) less and except 5 acres in the Northwest corner thereof lying North of the Road.

Section 4: Lot 1; the North Half of Lot 2; Lot 3; the North half of Lot 4; and 55 acres off the North end of Lot 6.

Section 9: The Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE1 SW1);
The Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW1 SE1);
and 18.75 acres, more or less, described as beginning
at the Southeast corner of the West Half of the
Northwest Quarter (W2 NW2) of section 9, and run North
1900 feet, run thence West 430 feet; run thence
South 1900 feet, run thence East 430 feet to the
point of beginning.

PARCEL TWO: 240 acres in Madison County, Mississippi described as follows:

#### TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST

Section 36: The North Half of the Southwest Quarter (Ng of SW1);
The Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE1 NW1)
The West Half of the Northeast Quarter (Wg NE1); and
The Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NW1 SE1)

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION

STATE OF THE PARTY	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Count	of Madison:
Billy V Gooper, Clerk	f the Chancery Court of Said County certify that the wish
his .	day of . A - element was filed
whether the street on the	day of DEC 8 1980 All St. A. A. A. Clock . C M., and
<b>三、一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个</b>	the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed day of
and seal o	office, this the of . DEC g . 1986
COMMY MISHON	BILLY V. COOPER Clerk · ·
Constitute .	By
	, D.C.

.

**高的**。1927年

通热, ·\*\*\*

## WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowleged, the undersigned, AMERICAN COLONIAL HOMES, INC., acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto HOWARD KEITH THOMAS and wife, CYNTHIA MIZELL THOMAS, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows; to-wit:

Lot 27, Village of Woodgreen, Part 6, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, recorded in Plat Cabinet B at Slot 79, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis, and when said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor agrees to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any deficit on an actual proration.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS SUBJECT to any and all recorded building restrictions, rights of way; easements or mineral reservations applicable to the above described property.

WITNESS ITS SIGNATURE, this the 25 day of November

1986.

AMERICAN COLONIAL HOMES, INC.

BY: Lolent of facello

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, the within named who acknowleged to me that he is not the within named American Colonial Homes, Inc., and that for and on behalf of said corporation, he signed, sealed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing

->

on the day and year therein mentioned, as its own act and deed, after having been first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this the 26th day of November, 1986.

My Commission Expires:

SISSIPPI, County of Madison: Clark of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the ... day of ... DEC & 1986 ... Book No. 22 2011 Page ... Sin By D. Wught

#### WARRANTY DEED

the a figure

II. AZS

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowleged, the undersigned, CARAWAY ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized agent, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto LARRY GUY RANSOM and wife, ANGEL COTTON RANSOM, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following land, and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 15, Tidewater, Part 2, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, recorded in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 74, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis, and when said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect; then the Grantor agrees to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any deficit on an actual proration.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS SUBJECT to any and all recorded building restrictions, rights of way, easements or mineral reservations applicable to the above described property.

WITNESS ITS SIGNATURE, this the 25th day of November 1986.

CARAWAY ENTERPRISES, INC.

BY: Right A Car

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, the within named Richard A. Caraway , who acknowleged to me that he is \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of the within named Caraway Enterprises, Inc., and that for and on behalf of said corporation,

he signed, sealed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned after having been first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of Office, this the 25th day of November, 1986.

John Horric Spanlauer

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

## WARRANTY DEED - BOOK 222 PAGE 119

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and Sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, MARY LOUISE JENKINS CALDWELL, 107 Longbranch Drive, Brandon, Mississippi 39042, do hereby sell, convey and warrant, subject to conditions, exceptions and reservations hereinafter set forth unto JEAN M. AND E. J. ADCOCK, Post Office Box 837, Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:

Lots eight (8) and nine (9) of Block 87 in the First Addition to Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, according to a Map of Plat thereof on file and of record in Plat Cabinet A at Slide 3 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, reference to which Map or Plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

This conveyance is subject to all prior mineral reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.

This conveyance is subject to the City of Ridgeland, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.

This conveyance is subject to the City of Ridgeland and County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable.

Taxes for the year of the conveyance will be prorated between Grantee(s) and Grantor(s) as of the date hereof.

WITNESS my signature this the \_\_\_\_\_\_day of Documber, 1986.

MARY LOUISE JENKINS CALDWELL

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned legal authority in and for the above styled jurisdiction, the within named, MARY LOUISE JENKINS CALDWELL, who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office this the \_\_\_\_/3/\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1986.

Cherly M. Brown NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires:

My Commission Expires Hereli 21, 1352

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Billy W. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery Court of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery County of Said County, pertify that the within instrument was filed flor according to the chancery County of Said County, pertify the chancery County of Said County of Said

WARRANTY-DEED

\_() \*\*\*\*\*

S T LANGER

INDEXED!

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, GREGORY F. BROAD-BRIDGE, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto GREGORY F. BROADBRIDGE and wife, TERESITA C. BROADBRIDGE, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the land and property situated in the County of Madison State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

A 4396.93 square foot parcel being the east part of Lot 132, Village Square as platted and recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk, being situated in the NW 1/4 of Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, City of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the southeast corner of said Lot 132, said point being situated on the westerly right of way of Glastonbury Circle, run thence Northeasterly along said right of way in a curve to the left having a radius of 498.16 feet and a delta angle of 11.5015 degrees a distance of 76.95 feet; thence around a curve to the left having a radius of 25.0 feet a distance of 41.76 feet to a point on the southerly right of way of Northallerton Boulevard; thence North 88 degrees 18 minutes West along said right of way 24.52 feet; thence South 01 degrees 42 minutes West 103.26 feet thru the common wall of a two story duplex to a point on the south line of said Lot 132: run thence duplex to a point on the south line of said Lot 132; run thence South 88 degrees 18 minutes East along the line between Lot 132 and 133 a distance of 36.32 feet to the point of beginning.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable to all building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easemenst and mineral reservations of

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any amount. which is a deficit on an actual proration and likewise, the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantors any amount overpaid by them. .

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES of the Grantors this the day of

November, 1986.

E BROADBRID

# 800X 222 PAGE 122

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, Gregory F. Broadbridge, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY hand and official seal of office this the  $\frac{28}{3}$  day of November, 1986.

My commission expires: Q.9.29

#### -WARRANTY DEED-

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of allrof which is hereby acknowledged, COTTONWOOD, INC., does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto STEPHEN MARK CORKERN and wife, KATHY KETCHUM CORKERN of 297 Cottonwood Drive, Ridgeland, MS 39157 as joint tenants with full right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the land and property which is situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

> Lot 27, Harvest Village of Cottonwood Place a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton Mississippi in Plat Book B at page 71 reference to which map or plat is here made in aid of and as a part of this description description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any amount which is a deficit on an actual proration and likewise, the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantors any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES of the Grantors, this the 25th day of

November

COTTONWOOD, INC.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction. Lloyd Burton personally known to me to be the President of the within named Cottonwood, Inc., who me to be the <a href="President">President</a> of the within named Cottonwood, Inc., who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therein mentioned, as his own act and deed, he having been authorized so to do for and on behalf of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office on this the day of chavenber 19 86.

My Commission Expires: 

STATE OF MISSISSIPRI, County of Madison:
STATE OF MISSISSIPRI, County of Mississipri of Miss

o 1500 ...... 19....., Book No. 2.2.2 ... Page 12.3. in was daly recorded on the . . . . day of . . . . ny office. 

By millinght D.C.

11/138

#### WARRANTY DEED

E.INDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WALTER H. ROBERTSON and wife, LINDA S. ROBERTSON, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto ROBERT L. BROWN, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 53.3 feet on the East side of Dobson Avenue and fronting 78.4 feet on the South side of Sherwood Drive and being all of Lot 3 of Sherwood Estate Subdivision (revised) of the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of said County and State at Plat Book 4, Page 48.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor: 7½ MO; Grantee: 4½ MO.
  - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.
- 5. Right of way from I. Hesdorffer to the City of Canton for the connection and maintenance of pipelines by instrument dated July 17, 1937, and recorded in Book 11 at page 155 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the day of Cuchat, 1986.

Walter H. Robertson

Linda S. Robertson

#### STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

#### COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named WALTER H. ROBERTSON and wife, LINDA S. ROBERTSON, who stated and acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1986.

Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:

GRANTOR S

GRANTEE: 317 West North Street Canton, MS 39046

B3080701 5466/11035

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

# CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED

WHEREAS, by Warranty Deed dated November 4, 1985, and recorded in Deed Book 209 at page 591 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, for a valuable consideration, JAMES H. FLEMING intended and attempted to convey to PERCY P. BROWN one acre of land in the NEt of NEt of Section 34, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi, but the description used in the deed is vague and indefinite and does not adequately describe the property which the grantor intended to sell and which the grantee intended to buy;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and in order to correct the above described warranty deed by properly describing the land which was intended to be conveyed by said grantor and purchased by said grantee, I, JAMES H. FLEMING, Route 1, Box 297, Canton, Mississippi 39046, do hereby convey and warrant unto PERCY P. BROWN, Route 1, Box 297, Canton, Mississippi 39046, the following described land lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land containing one (1) acre, more or less, lying and being situated in the NE's of NE's of Section 34, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as:

Commence at a point on the south side of Dampeer Road, said point being the Northwest corner of the Charlie Harris property as described in that certain deed recorded in Deed Book 139 at page 380 in certain deed recorded in Deed Book 139 at page 380 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and run thence South 00° 04' East 272.1 Mississippi, and run thence South 00° 04' East 272.1 described; thence continue South 00° 04' East 272.1 described; thence continue South 89° 50' West 160.09 feet to a point; thence North 00° 04' West 272.1 feet to a point; thence South 89° 50' East 160.09 feet to the point of beginning. feet to the point of beginning.

It is the intention of the grantor to convey and he does hereby convey, whether properly described or not, the south one-half of that certain two (2) acre parcel of land described in Deed Book 157 at page 594 and Deed Book 162 at page 592, both in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 4 day of December, 1986.

JAMES H. FLEMING

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

#16" " " " " " XII. Bures "

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named JAMES H. FLEMING, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official, this the Aday of December, 1986.

Commission Expires: W. Chruship Bake November 8, 1989

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Mississippi Mississipp seal of office, this the BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollas 11441 (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LEATHA BOYD, of Route 1, Box 132, Madison, Mississippi 39110, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto WALTER CALDWELL and wife, BERNICE CALDWELL, of 314 Walnut Street, Canton, Mississippi 39046, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A parcel of land containing 1 acre, more or lestlying and being situated in the N 1/2 SW 1/4, Section 10, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the SE corner of the George Barlow property conveyed by deed recorded in Deed Book 132 at Page 112 in the records of the Chancery Clerk of said county, said SE corner being 1452.11 feet North and 936.2 feet East of the SW corner of Section 10 as determined from said Barlow deed; thence S 89°47'W along said Barlow's south line for 453.3 feet to a point; thence S 00°13'E for 101.02 feet to a point on the north margin of a gravel road; thence N 89°32'E along the north margin of said road for 435.3 feet to a point; thence N 00°13'W for 99.12 feet to the point of beginning.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the Osamber, 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the county and state aforesaid, the within named, LEATHA BOYD, who, acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the date therein mentioned as and for her own free act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the

Ocean, 1986.

MY COMMESS TON NEXT LESSON

HISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: စ်ညှော်d seal of office, this the . . . . . of BILLY V. COOPER, Clyck

By n. Whighf D.C.

Backer week

學語品 叶

## SUBSTITUTED TRUSTEE'S DEED

MOEKED

WHEREAS, on June 29, 1984, Charles M. Thornhill, et ux, Kim Ann Thornhill, executed a deed of trust to Robert G. Barnett, Trustee for the benefit of Deposit Guaranty Mortgage Company, which deed of trust is recorded in Deed of Trust Book 538 at Page 597 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of the County of Madison, State of Mississippi; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid deed of trust was assigned to Troy & Nichols, Inc., by instrument dated July 13, 1984, and recorded in Book 539 at Page 347 of the records of the aforesaid Chancery Clerk; and

whereas, the aforesaid, Troy & Nichols, Inc., the holder of said deed of trust and the note secured thereby, substituted John C. Underwood, Jr., as Trustee therein, as authorized by the terms thereof, by instrument dated September 16, 1986 and recorded in the office of the aforesaid Chancery Clerk in Book 600 at Page 644 and re-recorded in Book 602 at Page 245; and

WHEREAS, default having been made in the terms and conditions of said deed of trust and the entire debt secured thereby, having been declared to be due and payable in accordance with the terms of said deed of trust, and the legal holder of said indebtedness, Troy & Nichols, Inc., having requested the undersigned Substituted Trustee to execute the trust and sell said land and property in accordance with the terms of said deed of trust for the purpose of raising the sums due thereunder, together with attorney's fees, Substituted Trustee's fees and expense of sale;

whereas, the undersigned Substituted Trustee, after posting and publication of the Notice of Sale as required by the terms of said deed of trust and the laws of the State of Mississippi, within legal hours (being between the hours of 11:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M.), on the 4th of December, 1986, at public outcry offered the hereinafter described property for sale at the South Front door of the County Courthouse at Canton, County of Madison, State of Mississippi;

WHEREAS, at such sale, Troy & Nichols, Inc. bid the sum of \$56,448.70\$; and

WHEREAS, said bid by Troy & Nichols, Inc. was the highest bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, John C. Underwood, Jr., Substituted Trustee, in consideration of the sum of \$56,448.70 , do hereby 'sell and convey unto Troy & Nichols, Inc. the following described property located and situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

A parcel of land containting 5.0 acres, more or less, lying and being situated in the SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 23, Township 9 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at an Iron Pin representing the Northeast Corner of the NW 1/4 of Section 23 and run South for 1983.5 feet to the Point of Beginning of the landherein described: and run thence South for 319.0 feet run thence West for 713.8 feet; run thence North 10 Degrees 54 Minutes East for 324.9 feet; and run thence East for 652.4 feet back to the Point of Beginning.

WHEREAS in the Appointment of Substitute Trustee herein before referred to, Troy & Nichols, Inc. authorized John C. Underwood, Jr., Substitute Trustee, to transfer and assign this bid to the Administrator of Veterans Affairs in the event Troy & Nichols, Inc. was the last and highest bidder at the sale, which event has taken place; and whereas, by the execution of this instrument, the said John C. Underwood, Jr., Substitute Trustee, does hereby transfer and assign all of the rights, title and interest of Troy & Nichols, Inc. as last and highest bidder, to the Administrator of Veterans Affairs.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this, the 4th day of December, 1986.

JOHN C. UNDERWOOD/ JR. SUBSTITUTED TRUSTEE

Suble =

STATE TORMISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

98 W. S. S. S.

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the county and state aforesaid, John C. Underwood, Jr., Substituted Trustee, who acknowledged to and before me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Substituted Trustee's Deed of the day and year therein mentioned, and for the purposes therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, this, the

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires July 6, 1989

Grantor's Address: Post Office Box 16852 Jackson, Mississippi 39236 Grantee's Address. Post Office Box 4025

...............................

. . .

# STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

2 \_

COI	JNTY OF MADISON		, F	_	
COL	SIVIT OF WARDINGS			•	
DED!	SONALLY CAME before me,	the understaned a	notary public in and fo	or MADISON County, Ma	ssissippi.
FER	SUBSTITUTED TRUSTEE'S	the PRINTER of I	MADISON COUNTY	HERALD, a newspaper p	ublished
,*	NOTICE OF SALE	in the City of Ca	nton, Madison County	y, in said state, who, be	ing duly
	Ann Thornhill, executed a deed of	sworn, deposes an	d says that MADISON	N COUNTY HERALD is Bill No. 203 enacted at th	a news-
*	trust to Robert G. Barnett, Trustee for the benefit of Deposit Guaranty	paper as defined as	id prescribed in Senaic	1948, amending Section	1858. of
	Mortgage Company, which deed of trust is recorded in Deed of Trust	the Mississian Co	de of 1942, and that t	the publication of notice	of which
•	Book 538 at Page 597 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of the County	the annexed is a co	py, in the matter of	•	
**	of Maditon, State of Mississippi, and WHEREAS, the aforetaid deed of Irust was assigned to Troy & Mi-	,			
	chos, Inc., by instrument dated July 13, 1984, and recorded in the effice	`A.D*4	li reti	of Sale.	
•	of the aloresald Chancery Clerk in Book S39 at Page 347, and	· 7	. (1)	10.	
_ •	WHEREAS, the aforesaid, Tray &		Thee	ilill_	<del></del>
•	of trust and the note secured there"  the substituted John C. Underwood.	^ * ·	- <b>*</b>		
	Jr., as Trustee therein, as authorized by the terms thereof, by in-	-			·····
	strument dated September 16, 1986 and recorded in the effice of the	has been in said pa	per 1 <u>3</u>	times consecutivel	y, to-wit:
•	atoresaid Chancery Clerk in Book 600 at Page 664 and re-recorded in a Book 602 at Page 245, and			1 ,	0/
	WHEREAS, default having been made in the terms and conditions of	On the /3	day of _ Noven	lu	1986
	said deed of frust and the entire debt secured thereby, having been		day of " Tenem	L.	. 19 1%
<u> </u>	declared to be due and payable in	On the	day of		-1 17-m-m
4- 4	deed of Irust, and the legal holder	On the 27	day of <u>Kerem</u>	lu/	, 19 FZ
	chois, inc., having requested the Un- dersioned Substituted Trustee to ex-	• 4			
a	acute the trust and sell said land and property in accordance with the	On the	day of		., 19
	terms of said deed of trust for the pulphte of raising the sums due thereunder, together with atterner's	On the	day of		. 19
4	LEZZI J. S. ANDRESA A TRIMINA'S SASS AND	On the contract of	···	<del></del>	<del></del>
74	expense of sale,	On the	day of		., 19
•	المستنسب	• •			
٠	A CANA				
		·3 -			
.* <u>sv</u> (	ORN TO and subscribed before	me, this			
N. W.	8 day of Nouce	19 8/	•	•	
2	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		. (/,		ha-
كمكتو المراتان	No.	art .	<del></del>	m - 1 / 10	<u> </u>
رون المراجعة المراجع المراجعة المراجعة ال		alpe ;	" () •		
				7/ 20	' 0/
	My Commission Expires	May 27, 1997	Canton, Miss.,	sien. 28	_, 19 <u>86</u>
والمناور وموا		1 3 m 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		A & F#&OF=#25	erc:
150.25	, in				** E 5 7
27.	*	F 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	20x2 x 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	2,000	
	-,-	2 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			1
م مر	<b>.</b>	MAN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	7 <u>8</u> 83
		10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	24 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F		
	* *	ESE E	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	THE RESERVE	4225
-	÷ .	11/2000年	235,5574467524.	filts itritel	₹\$\$£
		BBOOK OF	PUBLICATION	•	
			PUBLICATION	•	
STATE OF	MISSISSIPPI, County of Ma	adison:			
أأتاما	PVR Chapes Clerk of the	Chancery Court o	f Said County, certi	fy that the within instruction at \$65.0 o'clock	ument was filed
for record	mony office affis day	of Decem	10ch 19.86.	., at 4.55 o'clock	M., and
13/12		of DEC	8, 1986 19	Book No 2 2 2 on	Page 12.9. in
764		U	DEC 0 100	C	
Watne	sand and sel of office	, this the	ot her 9 1391		
<b>EEXW</b>			of DEC 8 1981 BILLY	V. COOPER, Clerk	
E. O.	STATE OF THE PARTY		$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{N}}}$	1 high f	, D.C.
Tage (	COLLATY, MODER		my	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

## TRUSTEE'S DEED

WHEREAS, on June 7, 1983, A. Ray Welborn et ux Donna Reynolds Welborn, executed a deed of trust to John C. Underwood, Jr., Trustee for the benefit of Troy & Nichols, Inc., which deed of trust is recorded in Deed of Trust Book 515 at Page 223 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of the County of Madison, State of Mississippi; and

WHEREAS, default having been made in the terms and conditions of said deed of trust and the entire debt secured thereby, having been declared to be due and payable in accordance with the terms of said deed of trust, and the legal holder of said indebtedness, Troy & Nichols, Inc., having requested the undersigned trustee to execute the trust and sell said land and property in accordance with the terms of said deed of trust for the purpose of raising the sums due thereunder, together with attorney's fees, Trustee's fees and expense of sale;

WHEREAS, the undersigned Trustee, after posting and publication of the Notice of Sale as required by the terms of said deed of trust and the laws of the State of Mississippi, within legal hours (being between the hours of 11:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M.), on the 4th of December, 1986, at public outcry offered the hereinafter described property for sale at the South Front door of the County Courthouse at Canton, County of Madison, State of Mississippi;

WHEREAS, at such sale, Troy & Nichols; Inc.-bid the sum of \$58,334.87; and

WHEREAS, said bid by Troy & Nichols, Inc. was the highest bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, John C. Underwood, Jr., Trustee, in consideration of the sum of \$58,334.87, do hereby sell and convey unto Troy & Nichols, Inc. the following described property located and situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 6, Meadow Dale Subdivision, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 5 at Page 3, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this, the 4th day of December, 1986.

linder UNDERWOOD, JR. JOHN C. T

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

... PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the county and state aforesaid, John C. Underwood, Jr., Trustee, who acknowledged to and before me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Trustee's Deed of the day and year, therein mentioned, and for the purposes therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, this, the

4th of December, 1986.

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires July 6, 1988

Grantor's Address: Post Office Box 16852 Jackson, Mississippi 39236

Grantee's Address Post Office Box.40 Monroe, Louisiana

# STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

40 A 272

COUNTY OF MADIOON	
PERSONALLY CAME before me, the undersigned, a notary pub	slic in and for MADISON County, Mississippi,
DEDCOMALLY CAME before me, the undersigned, a notary publication	I COUNTY HERALD, a newspaper published
the PRINTER of MADISON	dison County, in said state, who, being duly MADISON COUNTY HERALD is a news-
in the City of Canton, Mac	ISON COUNTY HERALD IS a news-
TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE in the City of Cand Says that Sworn, deposes and says that	ed in Senate Bill No. 203 enacted at the regular
Ray Webern et ux Donna Raynolds	ed in Senate Bill No. 203 enacted to the 1858, of
werborn, executed a deed of trust le John C. Underwood, Jr., Trustee le John C. Underwood, Jr., Trustee	egislature of 1948, amending Section 1858, of
for the benefit of Troy & Nichols, session of the Ivilsalsalphi Code of 194	and that the publication of notice of which
Inc., which deed of trust is recorded the Mississippi Code of 194.	egislature of 1948, american of notice of which
the unnexed is a copy, in the	Infactor of
Clerk of the County or Humana	
WHEREAS, default having been	of Sili - Wellow
	- 4 sta - mes
	/)
decir secured to be dust and payable in accordance with the terms of said	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<del></del> _
of sale indebtedness, Troy & Ni- chols, Inc., having requested the un-	, le
trust and sell said land and letters of	times_consecutively, to-wit:
the contract of the first took the district of the contract of	
range in attended less Trust-	1986
	nexemile
	4 1986.
deed of irusi, will on the act party.	hounded 196.
December, 1944, oner to see highest	1986
	June 1906
(being between the hours of 11co A.M. and 400 P.M.), at the South On the 2-2 day of _	
Front door of the County	, 19
house at Casion, County of Madi- ton, State of Mississipol, the follows On the day of	
ing described property silvers	· 19
the County of Madison, State of Missinshot, I of Missinshot, I of Madison Date Subchriston. On the day of _	
The second of the MAD	
	, 17
of record in the track of County at	<del></del>
	مورافين بعار
at Page 3, reference to which is hereby made in aid et and as a	
	4
WILL CONVEY OUT TOUR	
I WATERS MY SIGNATURES INTO AN REPORT THE, 1945	
ine and day of Neverton, Jr.	
JOHN C. UNDERWOOD, JR.	
TRUSTEE	, Chis a Duna
Horomore 13, 20, 27, 1946 marin been linger	- June
Notary Notary	// <sub>-</sub> .
The Country of the Co	// ( 6
30 T 4 T 400	Mrc. 28 198
My Commission Expires May 27, 1987	Canton, Miss.
	-,
and the second second	

# PROOF OF PUBLICATION

•
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:
1. Billy V. Cooper. Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
I, Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this day of December 1986 , at
was duly recorded on the day of DEC. d. 1986, 19, Book No 2.2.2 on Page /33. In
was duly recorded on the day of Dtb Q . 1300 , Book No. 4 on Page
my office.  Witness my hand and seal of office, this the of DEC 8 1986
Witness my hand and seal of office, this the of 9
BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
By D. Wright, D.C.
Ву Р

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, First Mark Homes, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Linda Ann Holmes, a single person, the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Seven (7), PLANTER'S GROVE OF COTTONWOOD PLACE, PART I, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 70, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1986 are to prorated between the Grantor and the Grantee herein as of the date of this conveyance.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE of the Grantor, this the 25th day of

November, 1986.

First Mark Homes, Inc., a Mississippi

Corporation
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named Thomas M. Harkins, Jr. who acknowledged to me that he is the President of First Mark Homes, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, and that he, as such President, signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as the act and deed of said corporation, he having been first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this the 25th day

of November, 1986.

My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES HOVEMBER 13, 1989 NOTARY PUBLIC

TATE OF MISSISSIPPI. County of Medison:

TATE OF MISSISSIPPI. County of Medison:

Clock of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery County of Said County, certify the Chancery Court of Said County, certify the Chancery County of Said C

, 3117 c 1. 13 Th

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned JEFFREY D. FREDRICKSON and KATHY FREDRICKSON, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto FRANK G. HALFORD and GAIL G. HALFORD, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property located and situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit: ;

Lot 22, Traceland North, Part 5, a subdi-vision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book B at Page 23 thereof, reference to which is hereby-made. in aid of and as a part of this description. in aid of and as a part of this description.

Ad valorem taxes covering the above described property for the year 1986 are to be pro-rated.

This conveyance is subject to all mineral reservations, easements and restrictive covenants affecting .the above described property.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, This, The 25th day of November,

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named JEFFREY D. FREDRICKSON and KATHY FREDRICKSON, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office on This, The 25th day of November, 1986.

NOTARY PUBIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: S.10=89

Cucle of the design

STANE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to cooper Clerk of the Chancer County of County of Court of County of

my than sand seal of office, this the . of DEC. . 8. . 1986 . . .

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By D.C.

C

II:354 INDEXED"

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, RICHARD H. KIMBROUGH AND WIFE, PATRICIA M. KIMBROUGH, do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto MORRIS E. TINGLE AND WIFE, NELL G. TINGLE as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants-in-common, the land and property lying and being situated Madison County, State of Mississippi and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 30 of the Beaver Creek Subdivison, Part 1, according to a map or Plat thereof, on file and of record in the office of the Chahcery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Mississippi, recorded in Plat Cabinet B at Slot 41, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

This conveyance is made subject to applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements, rights-of-way, and mineral reservations of record, affecting said property.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay to the Grantees or assigns any deficit on an actual proration, and likewise, the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantors or assigns any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, on this the 25th day of November, 1986.

ICHARD AL KIMBROUGH

PAMPICIA H VINDOUGH

STATE<sup>©</sup>OF MÍŠSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY' came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, the within named Richard H. Kimbrough and Patricia M. Kimbrough, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned, as their own voluntary act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 25th day of November, 1986.

My Commission Expires:

isslon Expires Oct. 28, 1990

GRANTORS' ADDRESS:

Richard H. Kimbrough Patricia M. Kimbrough 4216 N. Honeysuckle, Lane Jackson, Mississippi 39211 GRANTEES ' "ADDRESS: - - ""

Morris E. Tingle, Nell G. Tingle 106 Willow Drive Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157

MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: al of office, this the

# RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL) DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

8264

BCOX	222	PAGE 140
------	-----	----------

I. Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County and State	e aforesaid	, having this da	y received from
I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned chancely distributions and			
Jumy + 15 Harris			110 10
the sum of Arl Thundred surences + 05/	L(L()	DOLLARS (S.	117.09
being the amount necessary to redeem the following described land in said Count	y and State	RANGE	ACRES
DESCRIPTION OF LAND SEC.	1111	11/101	70.00
1911 212 = 1 21 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 8	72	25	
\$ tot 21.75 x 108.6 x x 30 x 107.47 8	<del>- -/-/-</del>		
It and Lates	<b>_</b>	ļ	
1: C P 10 + 2 1 P 2	1	ļ	
9 Jee all to mal or	<del> </del>		<del>                                     </del>
10 B 100= 171.			<u> </u>
	ļ	İ	1
	<del></del>	- 0	<del></del>
Which said land assessed to Hamis for the Wing!	. Ha	Jack	_and sold on the
Which said land assessed to 77000	in it	2 0 1	for
9 Stay of angust 1886 to Beard Me			
taxes thereon for the year 19 do hereby release said land from all claim or titl	e ot sara ba	CHASEI UITAGA	done of some state.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuato set my signature and the seal of said o	tice on this	the-	oay or
Billy V. Cooper, Chancery Cler	k.	1-1	
ISEALS BY	الممال	<u> </u>	, D,C.
STATEMENT OF TAXES AND CHARGES		•	
Size and County as Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)			s <u>94.10</u>
11) State And County Lax bold for (Exclusive of California)			_s <u>_6 -5</u>
(32) Janteress (103) (24) Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)			_\$
(34) Tax Collection 22% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1992)	n assessmer	nt roll.	
#********			_s
S1200 HGL25cehts for each separate described subdivision	\$1.00	each	s <u>3.00</u>
(5) Printe 1 Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision	cents each s	ubdivision	_s
(6) Dietk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivision. Total 25	(CC1112 COW1 2		s
(7) Tax Collector—For each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals \$1.00			s 163.69
(8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR			s <u>4.7/</u>
(9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)			
(10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 1985 taxes and costs (Item 8 - Taxes an	0		· K.NJ
costs only Months	<del></del>		-, 25
Annual Communication of the state of the sta			
(12) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision			5 / 10 0
(47) The fee everying release on redemption			s
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, House Bill No. 45	7.]	62.60	
(15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each		\$2.00	s
(16) Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2.50 each			
(17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner		\$1.00	
(18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident	,	\$4.00	- 11295
•	्र	OTAL	<u>S_//</u>
(19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem			_\$ <del>1.7.9</del>
(19) 1% of Lotal for Clerk to Redeath  (20) GRAND TOTAL-TO REDEEM from sale covering 1985 taxes and to pay accr	ued taxes as	shown above	_s <u>//3.07</u>
(20) Shaho Torne		<u> </u>	1,00
Excess bid at tax sale S			717.07
Black mouth	<i>_11a</i> ~		
10.0	ં ૧ ડ	<u>7</u> X	
0.7	2 /	312	
	, , ,	<u> </u>	
	-/ / / /	v-7	
White - Your Invoice Pink - Return with your temittance			
Canary - Office Copy			
A HALLIANA	_		* *************************************
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:  "I Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County	, certify th	at the within	instrument was the
San State Bill and of Nee 19	χ.(α.,at	/.O o clo	ock
1 Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County  1 and County Strick this day of DEC . 8 1986  vas duty recorded by the day of DEC . 8 1986	9	Book No. 3.	7. on Page / ().
mak dia	1986		, ,
The strong francised real of office, this the			 L
		OOPER, Cler	Λ.
THE COUNTY MINION	(سانده	who	SD.

#### WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED,

For and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other . good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, GENEA B. WILLIAMSON, (also known as Gena B. Burns Williamson); a widow, do hereby convey and warrant unto DAVID D. KENNEDY the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lots 3 and 4 in Block B, Oakland Addition to the City of Canton, as shown by plat of said addition in Plat Book 1 at Page 26 thereof, now Plat Slide A-13, of the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

This conveyance is made subject to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Canton; and ad valorem taxes for the year 1986 which shall be prorated as of the date of this conveyance.

WITNESS my signature this the 3 day of December, 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

经济政务

A LONG

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned.authority in and for the aforementioned jurisdiction, the within named GENEA B. WILLIAMSON (also known as Gena B. Burns Williamson), a widow, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this the of December, 1986.

. . . . . My commission expires:

Address of Grantor: 354 South Monroe Street, Canton, Mississippi 39046

Address of Grantee: 520 East Peace Street, Canton, Mississippi 39046

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI; County of Madison: and ... day of .... DEC . & . 1986..., 19. ..... Book No. 2. 2. 2. Page . . . . . /in of office, this the ..... of DEC 3 1986

281-119514-203

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Madison

#### SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, a corporation acknowledged, the undersigned redekal matternal moderate association, a colporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, does hereby grant, bargain sell, convey and specially warranty unto SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, of Washington, D.C., his successors and assigns, the following described land lying, County, Mississippi, to-wit: being situated in Madison

Lot Ten (10), Presidential Heights, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION as hereinabove recited, the Grantor herein does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto the Grantee herein all of said Grantor's claims and notes representing the indebtedness heretofore secured by liens on the property hereinabove described, which said liens have been heretofore foreclosed.

This conveyance is made subject to unpaid taxes and assessments, if any.

Jackson, MS 39215-1193

WITNESS THE EXECUTION hereof by FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION through its withess the eacoution nereof by Federal National Mortgage Association through its duly authorized Attorney-in-Fact, whose appointment was published in Book 190 Page 188 in the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and its corporate seal affixed, this 3rd day of December , 19 86 .

(CORPORATE SEAL) FEDERAL NATIONAL HORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

FEDERAL NATIONAL HORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 

Chint Street BY: Chester Stovall, Assistant Vice President

Deposit Guaranty Mortgage Company Attorney-in-Fact

Nedia Johnson, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI) ) 88.

Grantee B.M/A: P.O. Box 1193

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county and state, Chester Stovall , who acknowledged that he/she is county and state, Chester Stovall, who acknowledged that he/she is
the Assistant Vice President of Deposit Guaranty Mortgage Company, Attorney-inFact for Federal National Mortgage Association and that, for and on behalf of said
corporation and as its act and deed, he/she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument
on the day and year therein mentioned, being first duly authorized to do so by said corporation

Nitness by signature and official seal this 3rd day of December 1986.

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Li, Billy V: Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed of the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed of the Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed of the Cooper, at 1920 of Clock of M., and 1920 of Page of Cooper, Book No. 2.2 on Page of Cooper, Within Sand Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed county, certify that the within instrument was filed of Cooper, Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed county, certify the county of the within instrument was filed county, certify the county of the within instrument was filed county, certified the within instrument was filed county of the within instrument was filed county, certify the witeration was filed county of the within instrument was filed coun

11480

t ANDEXED

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned CHARLES RAY CAMPBELL and CAROL CAMPBELL do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto GUILBERT L. GIBSON and IWANNA D. GIBSON, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as "tenants in common, the following described land Madison County, property Mississippi:

One (1) Foot off the West side of Lot 110 Deerfield Phase I, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 36, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as part of this description. description.

This conveyance and the warranty hereof are subject to all rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations or conveyances of record concerning the property.

It is understood and agreed that all ad valorem taxes for the current year will be paid by the Grantors and that all ad , valorem taxes for subsequent years will be paid by the Grantees.

WITNESS the signature of Grantors this 30 day of

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Madion

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, within my jurisdiction, the within named Charles Ray Campbell, duly identified before me, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument for the purposes mentioned on the day and in the year therein mentioned.

COUNTY OF Madison

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, within my jurisdiction, the within named Carol Campbell, duly identified before me, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument for the purposes mentioned on the day and in the year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal on this 30 day of

Balas and Face

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires January 4 1990

Grantors' Address:

Grantees ' Address

Masion Ws. Say S. Doog of the

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

18 EDIV A Codpan Sterio of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of revolution that the within instrument was filed for record of revolution that the within instrument was filed for record of revolution that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record of the chancery County of Said County, certify the chancery County of Said County, certify the chancery County of Said County

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Contraction of the second

BOOK 222 PAGE 145

11482

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of .Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, MRS. LEUNA H. HOLDEN, the widow of Carl R. Holden, deceased, do hereby convey and warrant unto PATRICK PROVINE SLOCUMB, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot No. 3, in Block B, of Oak Hills Subdivision
Part 1, a subdivision in the City of Canton,
Mississippi, according to a map or plat thereof
on file and of record in Plat Cabinet A at Slide
93 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison
County, Mississippi, reference to which map or
plat is heremade in aid of and as a part of this
description.

The warranty of this conveyance is subject to the following:

- 1. City, state and county ad valorem taxes for the year 1986 constitute a lien, but same do not become due and payable until January, 1987.
- 2. Zoning ordinances and subdivision regulations of the was to a Same of the for his are City of Canton, Mississippi.
- 3. Less and exceet all oil, gas and other minerals in, on and under said property.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 5th day of December, 1986.

IN. I alle LEUNA H. HOLDEN

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named MRS. LEUNA H. Holden, deceased, who acknowledged that HOLDEN, widow of Carl R. Holden, deceased, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the 5th day of December, 1986.

My Commission Expires:

My Complesion Expues January 13, 1990

OF ALSSIESIPPI, County of Madison:

AIR TOP COOPER Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in Try of the Chancery County of Said County SSTATE OF AUSSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

QUITCLAIM DEED

11485

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

I. JAMES HOLT COOK, JR., do hereby convey and forever grant all my right, title and interest unto SHARON BUFFINGTON COOK, in the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

Lot 9, Block I, Dobson - Bussee Subdivision, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Book 3, page 599, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

WITNESS my signature this 6 day of Mouember, 1986.
James Halt look fr.
games trans
Samuel lost for
James Holt Cook, Jr.
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI County of Madison
and the control of th
. PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named JAMES HOLT COOK, JR.,
* who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing QuitClaim Deed on the date and for the purposes therein
stated.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 6 day of
7 1986.
Myllen C. Bardouneur
Notary Public Notary Notary Notary Public Notary No
Though the 30. 1989_
entered.
Parke .
ATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:
Billy 1. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
record in my artice this. S. day of DEU of 1986, 1965, at 600 clock
office it is a specific to the state of the
BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
By M. With D.C.
Secretary 18

11502

MARY P. BASL, Grantor, conveys to BEN BASL and MARY P. BASL, as Trustees INDEXEDUTION UNDER BASL-CLEMENT TRUST, dated October 5, 1983, the following described county, state of Mississippi real property, situated in Madison to-wit: to-wit:

Dan Johnson
Southeast Quarter (SE/h) of Northeast Quarter (NE/h) and Southeast
West Half (W/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE/h) and Southeast
Quarter (SE/h) and East Half (E/2) of Southwest Quarter (SW/h)
Quarter (SE/h) and East Half (E/2) of Northeast
Quarter (NE/h) and Northeast Quarter (NE/h) of Northwest Quarter
all in Section Twelve (12), and North Half (N/2) of Northwest Quarter
Quarter (NE/h) and Northeast Quarter (NE/h) of Northwest Quarter
(NE/h) and Northeast Quarter (NE/h) of Northwest Quarter
(NE/h) and Southeast
Quarter (NE/h) and Northeast
Quarter (NE/h) of Northeast
Quarter (NE/h) of Northeast
Quarter (NE/h) of Northeast
Quarter (NE/h) of Northeast
Quarter (NE/h) and Southeast
Quarter (NE/h) and Southeast
Quarter (SW/h)
Quarter (NE/h) of Northeast
Quarter (NE/h)

, graffedajt bille , Connik

KVDIZON z

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$1.00.

1983 pated this \_\_5th\_ day of \_\_ , 1986. December

Personally appeared the above named MARY P. BASL and acknowledged the STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MARION ) 85. foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.

BEFORE ME:

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Grantee

MARY P. BASL, Grantors BENIEASL and MARY P. BASL, Trustees, 17055 Coon Hollow Road SE 97383 Stayton, OR.

After Recording Return To: NEAL H. BELL, P. C. Attorney At Law P. O. Box 497 Stayton, OR. 97383 UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL TAX STATEMEN'S SHALL BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING

BEN BASI and MARY BASI, Trustees 17055 Coon Hollow Road SE

Stayton, OR. 197383
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Copyright of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed at 7 Wo'clock M, and an at 7 Wo'clock M, and 19 M

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
By ...., D.C.

!\_

CON

BOOK 222 PAGE 149 Box 17795 Jackson Mis GRANTOR'S ADDRESS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS WARRANTY DEED FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten and No/100ths Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JOHN WILLIAM DENTON do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto ALVIN MAYNARD the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit: Mississippi, to-wit: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto There is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance all building

restrictions, protective covenants, mineral reservations and conveyances, and easements of record affecting said property.

It is understood and agreed that taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis and when said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the grantors agree to pay the grantees any deficit on an actual proration and, likewise, the grantees agree to pay to the grantors any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 6th day of October, 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally came and appeared before me the undersigned authority duly authorized by law to take acknowledgements in and for said County and State, the within named, John William Denton who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 6th day of October 1986.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

9/16/89

EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land located in Lot 191, Village Square Subdivision as platted and recorded in the Madison County, Chancery Clerk's office, Canton, Mississippi, Plat Cabinet B, Slide 38, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at the SE corner of said Lot 191, thence run North 88° 18' West for a distance of 35.77 feet to the Point of Beginning thence run North 88° 18' West for a distance of 35.23 feet; thence run North 81° 42' East for a distance of 103.26 feet to a point on run North 81° 42' East for a distance of 103.26 feet to a point on south right-of-way of Northallerton Boulevard; thence run along the South right-of-way South 88° 18' East for a distance of 34.84 feet; said right-of-way South 88° 18' East for a distance of 103.26 feet thence run South 01° 29' 09" West for a distance of 103.26 feet thence run South 01° 29' 09" West for a distance of 103.26 feet said right-of-way south 88° 18' more or less.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

New Mississippi, County of Madison:

New Mississippi, County of Madison:

New Mississippi, County of Madison:

October Mississippi, County of Mississippi, County of Madison:

October Mississippi, County of Missi

#### BOOK 222 PAGE 151 WARRANTY DEED

11494

F, JIVDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, MARK S. JORDAN and WILLIAM J. SHANKS, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto LARRY J. KING EUTIDER, INC., a Mississippi Corporation the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 147

HUNTER'S POINTE II, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet C, Slide 1 thereof, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 19.86 are to be prorated between the Grantors and the Grantee herein as of the date of this conveyance.

The above described property constitutes no part of the homestead of Grantors herein.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the 3rd day of December

19.86....

- "J" ,

WILLIAM J. SHANKS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named Mark S. Jordan and William J. Shanks, who acknowledged to me that they

signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as their act and deed.

Given under my hand and official seal of office, this

the 3rd day of December 1986

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 13.1989

BOOK 222 PAGE 1

WHEREAS, on the 29th day of February, 1984, JOSEPH L. LARSON and ELIZABETH H. LARSON, became justly indebted to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF JACKSON, Jackson, Mississippi, and did, on that date, for the purpose of securing said indebtedness, execute their certainDeed of Trust to T. HARRIS COLLIER, III, Trustee for FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF JACKSON, Jackson, Mississippi, conveying in trust to the aforementioned Trustee, the hereinafter described property; which said Deed of Trust is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Book 535 at Page 360 thereof, and,

WHEREAS, said Deed of Trust was assigned by FIRST, NATIONAL BANK OF JACKSON, Jackson, Mississippi, to MISSISSIPPI HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION on February 29, 1984, and recorded in Book 535 at Page 366 of the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi; and,

WHEREAS, said Deed of Trust was assigned by MISSISSIPPI HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION to DEPOSIT GUARANTY NATIONAL BANK as Trustee under the Single Family Mortgage Purchase Revenue Bond Resolution, adopted December 1, 1983, and recorded in Book 592 at Page 75 of the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi; and,

WHEREAS, by amendment to its charter effective September 17, 1985, FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF JACKSON, Jackson, Mississippi, changed its name to TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK; and,

WHEREAS, default having been made in the payment of the indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, and the beneficiary thereof having exercised the option in such case provided; and having declared the entire unpaid balance of said indebtedness immediately due and payable; and,

WHEREAS, after having advertised said sale in all respects as required by law and the terms of said Deed of Trust, the advertisement including posting of Trustee's Notice of Sale at the South entrance of the County Courthouse in Canton, Mississippi, for at least four consecutive weeks preceding the sale, and the publication of Trustee's Notice of Sale in the Madison County Heralā, a Newspaper having circulation in Madison County, Mississippi, for four consecutive weeks preceding the

#### BOOK 222 MGE 154

sale, which is more fully shown by a copy of the Proof of Publication which is hereto attached as Exhibit "A" to this deed and made a part hereof, the undersigned did, within legal hours on Friday, November 28, 1976, at the South entrance of the County Courthouse of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, offer for sale at public auction for cash to the highest and best bidder, the hereinafter described real estate, together with all buildings and improvements located thereon, in the manner required by law and the terms of the aforementioned Deed of Trust; and,

WHEREAS, at the time and place aforementioned, the undersigned received from the hereinafter named Grantee, a bid of \$54,173.93, which was the highest bid for cash for said land and the said bidder was then and there declared to be the purchaser thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$54,173.93, cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell and convey unto DEPOSIT GUARANTY NATIONAL BANK as Trustee under the Single Family Mortgage Purchase Revenue Bond Resolution, the following real estate together with all buildings and improvements thereon situated as located in Madison County, Mississippi, declared as follows, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 70.0 feet on the south side of Dinkins Street and being all of Lot 9, Block "A", Kathy Subdivision, - Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, according to the map or plat thereof which is of record in Plat Book 4 at Page 14 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, reference to which is hereby made in aid and as a part of this description.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 3 day of December,

1986.

T. HARRIS COLLIER, III

Trustee

### BOOK 222 MS 155

2 16 42

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, T. HARRIS COLLIER, III, Trustee, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing Deed on the day and year thereof as a free and voluntary act and deed as the act and deed of said Trustee, on the day and year therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND COLUMN AND GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND COLUMN AND C GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, this day of December, 1986.

NOTARY BY:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

SIS GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 291, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 291, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205.

### STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY CAME before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for MADISON County, Mississippi,

the undersigned, a notary public in and for MADISON County, Mississippi, the PRINTER of MADISON COUNTY HERALD, a newspaper published in the City of Canton, Madison County, in said state, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that MADISON COUNTY HERALD is a newspaper as defined and prescribed in Senate Bill No. 203 enacted at the regular session of the Mississippi Legislature of 1948, amending Section 1858, of the Mississippi Code of 1942, and that the publication of notice of which the appayed is a copy in the matter of TRUSTEE' NOTICE

'WHEREAS, JOSEPH L. LARSON
AND ELIZABETH H. LARSON ex'ccuted a Deed of Trust to T. HARRIS, COLLER, III, Trustee for
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
'JACKSON, Jackson, Musissee, under date of February 27, 1944, and
recorded, field book 515 of Pres 340 of
the 'recorgin' in the Jeffice of
'Chancery Clerk of Madion County
ast Canlon, Musissheel, and,
WHEREAS, sald Deed of Trust the annexed is a copy, in the matter of \_times consecutively, to-wit: has been in said paper \_day of \_ 20 day of day of On the day of ore me, this Notar Canton, Miss. is May 27, 1987 PROOF OF PUBLICATION Harris Co RRIS COLL STATE OF MISSISSIPPI County of Madison: BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk who of the warm and specifical of office, this the ...... of ...

By M. W. night D.C.

11505

**1** 

#### TRUSTEE'S DEED

ELINDEXED

WHEREAS, on the 23rd day of April, 1986, A. E. LAWSON became justly indebted to TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK, Jackson, Mississippi, and did, on that date, for the purpose of securing said indebtedness, execute its certain Deed of Trust to T. HARRIS COLLIER, III, Trustee for TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK, Jackson, Mississippi, conveying in trust to the aforementioned Trustee, the hereinafter described property; which said Deed of Trust is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississisppi, in Book 589 at Page 328 thereof; and

WHEREAS, default having been made in the payment of the indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, and the beneficiary thereof having exercised the option in such case provided; and having declared the entire unpaid balance of said indebtedness immediately due and payable; and,

WHEREAS, after having advertised said sale in all respects as required by law and the terms of sald Deed of Trust, the advertisement including posting of Trustee's Notice of Sale at the South entrance of the Madison County Courthouse in Canton, Mississippi, for at least four consecutive weeks preceding the sale, and the publication of Trustee's Notice of Sale in the Madison County Herald, a Newspaper having circulation in Madison County; Mississippi, for four consecutive weeks preceding the sale, which is more fully shown by a copy of the Proof of Publication which is hereto attached as Exhibit "A" to this deed and made a part hereof, the undersigned did, within legal hours on November 28, 1986, at Canton, Mississippi, offer for sale at public auction for cash to the highest and best bidder, the hereinafter described real estate together with all buildings and improvements located thereon in the manner required by law and the terms of the aforementioned Deed of Trust; and,

WHEREAS, at the time and place aforementioned, the undersigned received from the hereinafter named Grantee, a bid of

### - Book 222 max 158

\$98.014.19. Which was the highest bid for cash for said land and the said bidder was then and there declared to be the purchaser thereof:

NOW. THEREFORE. in consideration of the sum of \$98,014.19, cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell and convey unto TRUSTWARK NATIONAL BANK the following real estate together with all buildings and improvements thereon situated as located in Madison County, Hississippi, declared as follows; to-wit:

All of the leasehold interest in and to the following described property:

Lot 19, Hallard Pointe, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Hadison County at Canton, Hississippi, in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 81, revised in Cabinet B, Slide 83, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 4th day of December,

1986.

T. HARRIS COLLIER, 111 : Trustee

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for thejurisdiction aforesaid, T. HARRIS COLLIER, III, Trustee, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing Deedon the day and year thereof as a free and voluntary act and deed as the act and deed of said Trustee, on the day and year therein set forth.

the GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF Office, this day of December, 1986.

NOTARY/PUBLAC

Hy Commission Expires:

2/16/89

, GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: P. O. Box 291, Jackson

GRANTEC'S ADDRESS: P. O. Box 291, Jackson, IS 89205

STATE DE MISSISSIPPI. County of Madison:

Billy of Cooker Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the property of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the property of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the property of the Chancery County of the Madison:

M., and M.

1

FOR ASSIGNMENT of Lease

SEE BOOK 660 PAGE 73
BILLY V. COOPER. CHANCERY CLERK
BY: S COLE D.C.

BOOK 222 MGE 159

TRUSTEE'S DEED

LI 507

**美性·冰斯** 

WHEREAS, on the 23rd day of April, 1986, A. E. LAWSON became justly indebted to TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK, Jackson, Lissispi, and did, on that date, for the purpose of securing said indebtedness, execute its certain Deed of Trust to T. HARRIS COLLIER, III, Trustee for TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK, Jackson, Missippi, conveying in trust to the aforementioned Trustee, the hereinafter described property; which said Deed of Trust is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery, Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Book 589 at Page 331 thereof; and,

WHEREAS, default having been made in the payment of the indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, and the beneficiary thereof having exercised the option in such case provided; and having declared the entire unpaid balance of said indebtedness immediately due and payable; and,

WHEREAS, after having advertised said sale in all respects as required by law and the terms of said Deed of Trust, the advertisement including posting of Trustee's Notice of Sale at the South entrance of the Madison County Courthouse in Canton, Mississippi, for at least four consecutive weeks preceding the sale, and the publication of Trustee's Notice of Sale in the Madison County Herald, a Newspaper having circulation in Madison County, Mississippi, for four consecutive weeks preceding the sale, which is more fully shown by a copy of the Proof of Publication which is hereto attached as Exhibit "A" to this deed and made a part hereof, the undersigned did, within legal hours on November 28, 1986, at Canton, Mississippi, offer for sale at public auction for cash to the highest and best bidder, the hereinafter described real estate together with all buildings and improvements located thereon, in the manner requried by law and the terms of the aforementioned Deed of Trust; and,

WHEREAS, at the time and place aforemenioned, the undersigned received from the hereafter named Grantee, a bid of \$91,912.45, which was the highest bid for cash for said land and

## BOOK 222 MILE 160

the said bidder was then and there declared to be the purchaser thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$91,912.45, cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell and convey unto TRUSTHARK NATIONAL BANK, P. O. Box 291, Jackson, MS, 39205, the following real estate together with all buildings and improvements thereon situated as located in Madison County, Mississippi, declared as follows; to-wit:

> All of the leasehold interest in and to the following described property:

Lot 17, Mallard Pointe, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 81, revised in Cabinet B, Slide 83, reference to which is hereby made in più of and as a part of this descripmade in aid of and as a part of this descrip-

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 47th day of December.

1986.

Trustee

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, T. HARRIS COLLIER, III, Trustee, who acknowledged that he signed and delviered the fore-igoing Deed on the day and year thereof as a free and voluntary act and deed as the act and deed of said Trustee, on the day and year therein set forth.

the day of December, 1986. Hy Commission Expires: GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: P. O. Box 291, Jackson, MS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: 1. Billy 2. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed from the country of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed from the country of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed from the country of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed from the country of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed from the country of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed from the country of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed from the country of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed from the country of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed from the country of the coun Salas office, this the ..... of DEC 8 1986 .... 19... BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

**別のようなり** 

1 1/2 1/2

BOOK 222 PAGE 16/

TADEXED.

#### WARRANTY DEED

11503

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, REGAL WARE, INC., a Wisconsin Corporation, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto AMSOUTH PROPERTIES, A Mississippi General Partnership, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

TRACT I

Lots 9, 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17 of Block 7; Lots 1 though 7, inclusive of Block 8; Block 9;

TRACT II

That portion of Griffin Drive described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at the southeast corner of the intersection of Griffin Drive and Dickson Drive, go thence 258 feet west along the south boundary line of Griffin Drive; thence north 0°25 minutes east 50 feet; thence south 89° 50 minutes east 556.8 feet more or less, to the east line of Section 29, Township 9 North, Range 1 West; thence south along the east boundary line of Section 29, Township 9 North, Range 1 West, 50 feet; thence westerly along the south line of Griffin Drive 299.6 feet more or less, to the point of beginning.

TRACT III

That portion of Dickson Drive described as follows, to wit:

Commencing where the west line of Dickson Drive intersects the south line of Section 29, Township 9 North, Range 1 West, and go north 451.7 feet, more or less, to the south line of the railroad right of way which runs parallel to and between Howard Drive and Griffin Drive; thence go east 60 feet, more or less, to the east side of Dickson Drive at the point where the east side of said right of way intersects at the railroad right of way heretofore described; thence go south 451.7 feet, more or less, along the east side of Dickson Drive to the south line of Section 29, Township 9 North, Range 1 West; thence go west 60 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

TRACT IV

All of that part of the railroad spur tracks together with the facilities and appurtenances, thereto, including the right of way thereof,

# 15 role 222 Bage 162

described as follows: Beginning at a point approximately 4,241 feet east of the main line of the Illinois Central Railroad and at a point including the switch that embraces the Southern spur track which runs parallel to Griffin Drive and lies between Griffin Drive and Howard Drive, as more particularly delineated on the map or plat thereof which map or plat is identified as Exhibit "A" in the deed to Norris Industries from Kearney Park Utilities Company as referred to in the special warranty deed to Regal Ware from Norris Industries dated December 7, 1967 and recorded in Deed Book 109 at page 372 in the office of the Clerk of the Chancery Court of Madison County, Mississippi.

All in Kearney Park, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof of record at Plat Slide A-82 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor: 11/12 ;

  Grantee: 1/12 ...
- 2. Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Regulations Ordinance of 1976, adopted July 23, 1976, and recorded in Minute Book AL at page 77 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Reservations as set forth in Quitclaim Deed from the United States of America to Joe L. Moore and Company, Inc., dated July 14, 1950, and recorded in Book 47 at page 345 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 5. The lien of Persimmon-Burnt Corn Water Management District, under and pursuant to a decree of the Chancery Court of Madison County, Mississippi, filed on March 26, 1962, and recorded in Minute Book 37, page 524 of said Court.
- 6. Easement for water and sewer lines and/or oil lines affecting Lots 16 and 17, Block 7, Lot 1 of Block 8 and all of Block 9 as per Plat Slide A-82 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the lot day of

REGAL WARE, INC., A Wisconsin Corporation

By: Off Chook UP Forme.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI HINDS

·游飞高线

personally appeared before Me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named who acknowledged to me that he/she is the within and as such he/she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes as therein stated in the name of, for and on behalf of the corporation, he/she being first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 15 day

NOTARY PUBLIC D. Smith

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

GRANTOR:
REGAL Ware Inc.
14th Regale Drive

Kewaskum, Nisconsin 58040 B1120202 5463/11,020 GRANTEE:

% David C. Grantham 101 W. Capitol. Súite 400 JAckson, MS 39201

É.INDEXED.

BOOK 222 PAGE 164

#### QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, REGAL WARE, INC., A Wisconsin Corporation, Grantor, does hereby remise, release, convey and forever quitclaim unto AMSOUTH PROPERTIES, A Mississippi General Partnership, Grantee, all of its estate, right, title and interest in and to the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

The east half of the forty (40) foot easement lying between Lots 8 and 9 of Block 7, Kearney Park Subdivision, which was conveyed to Regal Ware in a warranty deed from Norris Industries, Inc., dated December 7, 1967 and recorded in Deed Book 109 at page 369 in the office of the Clerk of the Chancery Court of Madison County, Mississippi; and,

December, 1986.

REGAL WARE, INC., A Wisconsin Corporation

By: Alle Challe UP Forme

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI HINDS, COUNTY OF MADISON

in the name of, for and on behalf of the corporation, he/she being first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN, UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 15th day

of Arcinilia. 1986.

1.

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISSION EXPIRES:

GRANTOR

B1120203 5463/11,020 GRANTEE:

9/2 DAVIO C. GRANTHAM 101 West Capital Suite 400 Jackson, MS 39201

. ;

#### EDEK 222 PAGE 166

INDEXED I TOTO

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum.of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, L. A. PENN, JR., SAM HAILEY, CHARLES RATCLIFF, C. O. DINKINS, C. DELBERT HOSEMANN, JR., and DAN E. HERLIHY, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto 4-C HUNTING CLUB, INC., a Mississippi corporation, the following described land and property located and situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, towit:

> All that part of Section 23, Township 12 North, Range 3 East, that lies North of United States Highway No. 51, known as the Pickens-Canton Highway, and known as the Pickens Pike, except the N 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of said Section, the land hereby convey containing 112 acres, more or less. or less.

Ad valorem taxes covering the above described property for the year 1986 are to be pro-rated.

This conveyance is subject to all mineral reservations, easements and restrictive covenants affecting the above described property.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURE, this the 29 , 1986.

DAN E. HERLIHY

Assess of the

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MARISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named L. A. PENN, JR., who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office on this the 28 day of November, 1986.

NOTARY PUBLIC Sligh

My Commission Expires:

3-4-89

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MAdison

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named SAM HAILEY, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office on his the 28 day of November, 1986.

NOTARY PUBLIC Sligh

Commission Expires:

3-4-89

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Maciscon

personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named CHARLES RATCLIFF, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

on this the 3rd day of December, 1986.

Must to Roudeun

Commission Expires: x Commission Expires Dec. 29, 1925

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Madiains

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named C. O. DINKINS, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office this the 3rd day of <u>Vacanther</u>. 1986.

Mitte Partien:

y Commission Expires:

Mg Comma Isalam Captives Dect. 29, 1985

the same with	*
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	<b>0</b> 0
COUNTY OF Hinds	90%
Personally appeared before me, the undersigned	$\Omega$
authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the	<u>ئ</u> ى چ
within named C. DELBERT HOSEMANN, JR., who acknowledged	ma 169
that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument	69
on the day and year therein mentioned.	
on this the 38 day of November, 1986.  See D. Mage	· ·
My Commission Expires:	*.
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS	•
Personally appeared before me, the undersigned	
authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the	
within named DAN E. HERLIHY, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day	
and year therein mentioned.	
Given under my hand and official seal of office on	
this the 1st day of " DECEMBER 1986.	
May Dar Reens	_ <del></del>
ທີ່ບໍ່ເຕັ້ວກີກາເສຍາວກຸ Expires: My Commission Explica Dica:10, 1937	
millimitation of the same of	
Grantors Address: Grantee Address:	
POBA 265 probang me 37209 Centers miss 35046	
and depter	

`\_ *`*\_

STATE OR MISSISSIPPI County of Madison:

1. Silk 1. Cooper Clark of the Chancery pourt of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recent in the within instrument was filed for recent was filed for

## BOOK 222 PAGE 170 WARRANTY\_DEED

11514 EUNDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid plus other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, JAMES W. MCGIVNEY and wife, MARGIE KATHRINE M. MCGIVNEY, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto BILLY CHARLES, HILL and wife, SARAH E. HILL, as joint tenants of the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

The North one-half (1/2) of the following described The North one-half (1/2) of the South end of the tract:

Seven (7) acres evenly off the South end of the following described property, to-wit: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 26, Township 10 North, Range 4 East, and running thence South 27.50 chains, thence East 5.10 chains thence North 27.50 chains and thence 5.10 chains to the point of beginning.

The warranty herein is make subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- 1. Advalorem Tax for the year 1986 which are a lien but are not due and payable until January, 1987.
- 2. Zoning and subdivision regulation ordinance of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. All prior reservations of oil, gas and other minerals lying in, or on the described property.

WITNESS my signature on this the att day of December, 1986.

ames W. McGivney

M. McGivney

ns on ord Production

#### STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned notary public in and for the aforesaid county and state, the within named JAMES W. MCGIVNEY and MARGIE KATHERINE M. MCGIVNEY who each acknowledged that they signed and delivered the attached and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein written.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the 6-extends of December, 1986.

Notary Public

(SEAL).

Sommission expires:

Sept 13, 1750

Grantor: James W. & Margie K. McGivney Rt. 4, Box 57, Sharon, MS

Grantee: Billy Charles & Sarah E. Hill Rt. 4, Box 57, Sharon, MS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

| PRID TO Group Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for received in my office of the Chancery County of the Chance

## WARRANTY DEED

11515

.JNDEXED"

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid plus other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, BILLY CHARLES HILL and wife, SARAH E. HILL, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto JAMES W. McGIVNEY and wife, MARGIE KATHERINE M. McGIVNEY, as joint tenants of the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

The South one-half (1/2) of the following described tract:
Seven (7) acres evenly off the South end of the following described property, to-wit: Beginning at the following corner of the Southwest quarter (1/4) of Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter (1/4) of Section 26, Township 10 North, Range 4 East, and running thence South 27.50 chains, thence East 5.10 chains thence North 27.50 chains and thence 5.10 chains to the point of beginning.

The warranty herein is make subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- 1. Advalorem Tax for the year 1986 which are a lien but are not due and payable until January, 1987.
- 2. Zoning and subdivision regulation ordinance of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. All prior reservations of oil, gas and other minerals lying in, or on the described property.

WITNESS my signature on this the both day of December,

1986.

Billy Charles Hill

Sarah E. Hill Sarah E. Hill STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

8 to , 1 5 37

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned notary public in and for the aforesaid county and state, the within named BILLY CHARLES HILL and SARAH E. HILL, who each acknowledged that they signed and delivered the attached and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the day of December, 1986.

(SEAL)

ncMkGeommission expires:

Billy Charles and Sarah E. Hill Rt. 4, Box 57, Sharon, MS Grantor:

James and Margie McGivney Grantee: Rt. 4, Box 57, Sharon, MS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Google Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the chancery Court of Said County, certified the chancery County C Seal of office, this the . . . . . of . . DEC . . 8 . 1986. . . . . , 19 . . . . . BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By hallufut D.C.

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE
(INDIVIDUAL)
DELINQUENT TAX SALE
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

11516

PUCK 222 PAGE 174

.JNDEXED.

ne sum of Dar Mulacle Spirita 176				
	cent a		DOH ARS IS	120.76
eing the amount necessary to redeem the following rescribed land in	said Count	v and State	. to-wit:	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
DESCRIPTION OF LAND	SEC.	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
1 1 1 1 1 1 1				V
.6A off W/E RR ROW in E/2 SWKf		_		
1211 -	l l		1110	
4/10 9/83	/5	10941	04€	
DB 181-671		1		
		<b>-</b>		
<u> </u>				
<del>,</del>				
	<u></u>		li	
Which said land assessed to Hardin Bolley	<i>(</i>	1		
25 day of August 1986, to Bras		91/11	•	and sold on th
	//		amople -	
ixes thereon for the year 19 6 do hereby release said land from all	ciaim or title	of said pur	chaser on accor	unt of said said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the se	al of said off	ice on this t	the	day c
August 1986 Billy V. Cooper, Cha				, (
FAIL WAFFEE	///	10.		
By 27	100	<u>ze kaj</u>	<del></del>	D.C
STATEMENT OF TAXES AND	CHARGES	_		
्र , \$रेकेंद्र सार्व County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)				s_ <i></i>
* Interest 2				s 74
Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)		-		•
Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subdivision				
S1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision				_
				300
Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision				· ——
Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivision				s
Tax Collector-For each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals \$1,00				s
TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR _				s <i>_//6/5</i>
5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)			:	s <u>529</u>
)) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 $85$ taxes and costs (item 8 -	-Taxes and		,	
costs only 46 Months				s46°
Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision			•	· 2
Pee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision		22		s. /5
Fee for executing release on redemption				-
Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, House B				
	III NO. 457.).			\$
Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each			\$2.00	s
Fee Notice to Lienors@ \$2,50 each				s
) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner			S1.00	s
) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident			\$4.00 :	ss
		TOT.	AL	127.49
) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem				5 1,27
GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 2 Taxes and to	pay accrued	taxes as sho	wn ahove	128,76
	,			2,00
ess bid at tax sale S			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	130.76
Brasle Wil	11:		\$ 126.09	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
- January III	<u>ÇEMHE</u>	mu_		·
<u>flegt</u>			2.67	
lec Fle			2.00	
			130,76	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
TE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:			•	
MMO: Harrie Markey Clark of the Oliver O. O Cold or .	inty, <u>certify</u>	that the	within instrun	nent was file
is addy visugoles, clerk of the chancery court of Said Con	19.86.	.at /0:0	5 o'clock4	3
Bully V. Cooker, Clerk of the Chancer Court of Said Court				
to the office this . O day of . A. C. Challes	10	Danis 11		<i> </i> //   // .
to the office this . O day of . A. C. Challes	. , 19	., Book N	lo.ユンシn Pa	ge <i>J. J.</i> . i
to control of fire this . O day of . A. C. C. L. L. C.	. , 19 8 . 1980	., Book N	lo. ユステン Pa 19	ige <i>J. 1), X</i> . i
to combine of meethis . O day of . McChiler.	., 19 8.1980 BILLY V	, Book N	lo. 2. 2-2-in Pa . , 19 R, Clerk	ige <i>J. J. J.</i> . i

11517

WARRANTY DEED (Life Estate Reserved)

有人 湖

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

MOEXED

For and in Consideration of the Sum of Ten (\$10.00)

Dollars cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Chester Williams and Wife, Lizzette Williams, GRANTORS, do hereby convey and warrant unto Russell Hamblin and Herstine Luckett, GRANTEES, the following described real property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to wit:

A lot or parcel of land situated in the City of Canton, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as:

Beginning at the intersection of the east line of Cameron Street with the north line of Tuteur Street and run North along the east line of Cameron Street for 50 feet to a point; thence East parallel to the north line of Tuteur Street for 85 feet to a point on the west fence line of the Eleanor C. Hale property as conveyed by deed recorded in Deed Book 106 at Page 165 in the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi; thence South along said fence for 50 feet to a point on the north line of Tuteur Street; thence West along the north line of Tuteur Street for 85 feet to the point of beginning; and being a portion of that property conveyed to Charlie Anderson by Susie Denson by deed, dated August 22, 1939, which is of record in Deed Book 12 at Page 416 of the records of Madison County, Mississippi. AND

A strip of land 12.75 chains in width off of the East side of the E 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of Section 27, Township 10, Range 3 East containing 51 acres more or less and all being situated in Madison County, Mississippi.

#### LESS AND EXCEPT:

A parcel of land fronting on the north side of Stump Bridge Road, containing 1 acre, more or less, lying and being situated in the SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 27, Township 10 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the west line of the Lizette Williams property, convey by deed recorded in Deed Book 12 at Page 505 in the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, with the intersection of the north line of Stump Bridge Road, said intersection being 12.75 chains west of the east line of the SW 1/4 of said Section 27 according to said williams Deed. Thence run N 27°57'E along the north line of said road for 299.1 feet to a R.O.W. monument; thence N 62°03'W for 5 feet to a R.O.W. monument; thence N 62°03'W for 5 feet to a R.O.W. line for 365.2 N 27°57'E along said road north R.O.W. line for 365.2 Road Station 127 + 65.9 and the SW corner and the point of beginning of the property herein described; thence N 62°03'W for 230 feet a point; thence N 27°57'E for 185 feet to a point; thence S 62°03'E for 244.8 feet to a point on the curve of said north R.O.W. line; thence Southwesterly along the curve of said R.O.W. line; for 185.8' feet to the point of beginning.

This conveyance is subject to the following exceptions:

Chester Williams and Lizzette Williams, the grantors herein, hereby expressly reserve unto themselves a life estate to remain in full force and effect so long as either of said grantors is alive and to terminate only upon the death of both Chester Williams and Lizzette Williams.

day of Witness our signatures on this the 1986. -

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

. Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Chester Williams and Lizzette Williams, who acknowledge that they did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument on the date and for the pur-

pose therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, on this the munday of Notary

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Grantors' Address:

Chester Williams Lizzette Williams
Route 1, Box 217
Canton, MS 39046 Grantees' Address:

Russell Hamblin
Route 1, Box 218-C
Canton, MS 39046

ty of Madison:	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Coun
of the Chance of the Chance of Mand	S Alling Viller Million Clerk
8 day of DEC-1-0.1986 19.1986 Book No 22 Jon Page / 7 Sin DEC 1 0 1986 19.1986	for necest in This office this
day of NEU-1-0-1329-6-2 631980 "	STIME STATE OF STATE
of office, this theof	my Mice 1
	Wires my hand and the
By. D.C. Dieght D.C	The state of the s
ру	ON COMITY MAD
	**************************************

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON 11521

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, VELTON V. ROBINSON and PRISCILLA H. ROBINSON, do hereby convey and warrant unto JOANNE R. BILLINGSLEA and LARRY M. ROBINSON, as tenants in common, the following described real property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

The East one-third (1/3) fronting 69.6 feet on the North side of Dinkins Street, of that certain two (2) acre lot conveyed by R. A. Spruill and others, to W. B. Rasberry by deed dated August 17, 1948, recorded in Book 41, Page 66 of the Deed Records of Madison County, Mississippi.

THE WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE IS SUBJECT ONLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Subject to the payment of ad valorem taxes for the year 1986 to Madison County, Mississippi, which are neither due nor payable until January, 1987.
- 2. Subject to all applicable zonIng ordinances and subdivision regulations for Madison County, Mississippi.
  - 3. Prior reservation or conveyance of oil, gas, or other minerals which may lie in, on, or under the captioned property.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this 8th day of Ocenber, 1986.

LITON V. ROBINSON

PRISCILLA H. ROBINSON

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, in and for the above county and state, the within named VELTON V. ROBINSON and PRISCILLA H. ROBINSON, who acknowledged that they did sign, execute, and deliver the above and foregoing Warranty Deed as and for their free act and deed on the day and date therein mentioned.

' ISSUED UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 84 day of

My Commission Expires:

march 6, 1990

OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Billy Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, sertify that the within instrument was filed roun my differentials. S. day of DEC 1 1986. at ... So'clock ... M., and recorded on this ... day of DEC 1 1986. ... Book No. J. In Page ./. 7. In thess my hand and seal of office, this the ... of DEC 1 0 1986. BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By M. W. sight D.C.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

1

3 % 12000

ن به عنا در د

BOOK 222 PAGE 179

11523

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valauable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, KLINE OZBORN, JR., and wife, JOYCE B. OZBORN, do hereby convey and warrant unto KLINE OZBORN, JR., the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

### TRACT I:

Lot One, on Lake Neoma, being described as: From the southeast corner of the West half (W\*) of the Southwest Quarter (SW\*) Section 20, Township 10 North, Range 3 East, run North for 66 feet to the fence line on the North side of the Public Road, said point being marked by a railroad cross-tie; thence run East along said fence line for 118.4 feet; thence North for 713.5 feet; thence North 15° East for 200 feet; thence West for 47 feet to the point of beginning, same point being marked by an iron pin; thence North 8° 09' East for 200 feet; thence West for 217.8 feet; to the point of beginning containing 1 acre more or less; and being situated on the East side of Lake Neoma and all in the Southwest Quarter (SW\*) of Section 20, Township 10 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

## TRACT II:

Also, any and all right, title and interest the parties may have in the following described lands, to-wit:

E½ SE½ Section 19, less that part west of a ridge road running northerly through said subdivision, which was conveyed by H. R. Covington and C. J. Edgar to E. W. Glover, as shown by deed of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk for said county; also the W½ SW½ and 10 acres off the south end of the W½ of the NW½, and 20 acres off of the west side of the E½ of the SW½, and 2.5 acres in the shape of a square in the southwest corner of the E½ NW½, Section 20, all in Township 10 North, Range 3 East, and containing in all 166.5 acres, more or less. more or less.

Together with the right of ingress and egress over said lands described in Tract II and extending from Tract I to the public road lying south of said Lake Neoma property.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

# WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, KLINE OZBORN, JR. and wife, JOYCE B. OZBORN, as joint tenants with the rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, do hereby convey and warrant unto JOYCE B. OZBORN, the following described property, lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

From a point on the south margin of East Fulton From a point on the south margin of East Fulton Street as the point of beginning, said point of beginning being 250 feet west of the intersection of the south margin of East Fulton Street with of the west margin of Monroe Street, and from said the west margin of moroe Street, and from said the west margin of moroe Street, and iron stake; thence west for 100 feet to an iron iron stake; thence north 185 feet to the south margin of East Fulton Street; thence east on the south margin of East Fulton Street for 100 feet to the margin of beginning; and further described as Lots 1 and 2 of Block Fr., Oakland Addition to the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

Also all right title and interest the Grantors may have in and to a strip of land on the West side of said Lots 1 and 2 of Block "F", Oakland side of said Lots 1 and 2 of Block "F", Oakland side of said Lots 1 and 2 of Block "F", Oakland side of said Lots 1 and 2 of Block "F", Oakland side of said Lots 1 and 5 feet along the West extending a distance of 185 feet along the West extending a distance of 185 feet along the West of their predecessors in title as is reflected or their predecessor

day of October, 1986. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this the And

÷

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named KLINE OZBORN, JR., who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the day and year therein mentioned.

My Commission Expires:

My Commi

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

The Control

# BOOK 222 PAGE 183

## QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash-in\_ hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the . receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, FLOYD WASHINGTON, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto BEN LLOYD McMILLON, JR., AS TRUSTEE OF THE BEN LLOYD McMILLON, JR., TRUST AND HUGH C. MONTGOMERY, JR., AS TRUSTEE OF THE DORIS MCMILLON FAMILY TRUST, the following described real property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

#### Tract A

A tract of land containing in all 25.0 acres in the NE1/4 of SW1/4, Section 2, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as beginning at the southwest corner of the NE1/4 of SW1/4, and from said point of beginning run thence North 0 degrees 21 minutes East for 9.07 chains along the west line of said NE1/4 of SW1/4, thence running South 89 degrees 54 minutes East for 14.23 chains, thence running North 0 degrees 21 minutes East for 10.93 chains to the north line of NE1/4 of SW1/4, thence running South 89 degrees 54 minutes East for 5.59 chains to a point that is 18.0 feet west of the northeast corner of NE1/4 of SW1/4, thence running South 0 degrees 21 minutes West for 20.00 chains to the south line of the NE1/4 of SW1/4, thence running North 89 degrees 54 minutes West for 19.73 chains to the point of beginning, and containing in all 25.00 acres, more or less, in Section 2, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

## Tract B

A tract of land containing 13.3 acres, more or less, and more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northwest corner of NE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 2, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, and run thence South 89 degrees 54 minutes East along the north line of said NE1/4 SW1/4 for 10.47 chains, thence South 0 degrees 21 minutes West for 4.46 chains, thence south 89 degrees 54 minute East for 3.76 chains, thence South 0 degrees 21 minutes West for 6.47 chains, thence North 89 degrees 54 minutes West for 14.23 chains to the west line of said NE1/4 SW1/4, thence North 0 degrees 21 minutes East along the west line of said NE1/4 SW1/4 for 10.93 chains to the point of beginning; all being situated in NE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 2, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi;

## LESS AND EXCEPT,

A tract of land beginning at the Northwest corner of the NE1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 2, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, and from said point of beginning run thence South

89°54' East for 10.47 chains, thence South 0°21' West for 3/03 chains, thence North 89°54' West for 10.47 chains, thence North 0°21' East for 3.03 chains to the point of beginning.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 15 day of \_

WASHINGTON

STATE OF WISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF BENESON

Commission Expires:

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, in and for the above county and state, the within named FLOYD WASHINGTON, who acknowledged that he did sign, execute, and deliver the above and foregoing Quitclaim Deed as and for his free act and deed on the day and date therein mentioned. MARION

ISSUED UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 1st day of 1986. Notary Public, nauer

LAURA B. ERVIN NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: 

STATE OF

BOOK 222 PAGE 185 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

MODEON

11533

#### QUITCLAIM DEED ...

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WILLADEANNE WASHINGTON COLEMAN, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto BEN LLOYD McMILLON, JR., AS TRUSTEE OF THE BEN LLOYD McMILLON, JR., TRUST AND HUGH C. MONTGOMERY, JR., AS TRUSTEE OF THE DORIS McMILLON FAMILY TRUST, the following described real property situated in Madison County; Mississippi, to wit: ,;

#### Tract A

A tract of land containing in all 25.0 acres in the NE1/4 of SW1/4, Section 2, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as beginning at the southwest corner of the NE1/4 of SW1/4, and from said point of beginning run thence North 0 degrees 21 minutes East for 9.07 chains along the west line of said NE1/4 of SW1/4, thence running South 89 degrees 54 minutes East for 14.23 chains; thence running North 0 degrees 21 minutes East for 10.93 chains to the north line of NE1/4 of SW1/4, thence running South 89 degrees 54 minutes East for 5.59 chains to a point that is 18.0 feet west of the northeast corner of NE1/4 of SW1/4, thence running South 0 degrees 21 minutes West for 20.00 chains to the south line of the NE1/4 of SW1/4, thence running North 89 degrees 54 minutes West for 19.73 chains to the point of beginning, and containing in all 25.00 acres, more or less, in Section 2, Township 7 North, Range, 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

## Tract B

A tract of land containing 13.3 acres, more or less, and more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northwest corner of NE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 2, Township 7. North, Range 1 East, and run thence South 89 degrees 54 minutes East along the north line of said NE1/4 SW1/4 for 10.47 chains, thence South 0 degrees 21 minutes West for 4.46 chains, thence south 89 degrees 54 minute East for 3.76 chains, thence South 0 degrees 21 minutes West for 6.47 chains, thence North 89 degrees 54 minutes West for 14.23 chains to the west line of said NE1/4 SW1/4, thence North 0 degrees 21 minutes East along the west line of said NE1/4 SW1/4 for 10.93 chains to the point of beginning; all being situated in NE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 2, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi;

#### LESS AND EXCEPT.

A tract of land beginning at the Northwest corner of the NE1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 2, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, and from said point of beginning run thence South

89°54' East for 10.47 chains, thence South 0°21' West for 3.03 chains, thence North 89°54' West for 10.47 chains, thence North 0°21' East for 3.03 chains to the point of beginning. beginning.
WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this / day of Acceptant 1986. WILLADEANNE WASHINGTON COLEMAN STATE OF MISSISSIPER COUNTY OF MODISON Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, in and for the above county and state, the within named WILLADEANNE and for the above county and state, the within named WILLADEANNE and Gor the above acknowledged that she did sign, execute, washington Coleman; who acknowledged that she did sign, execute, and deliver the above and foregoing Quitclaim Deed as and for and deliver the above and foregoing and date therein mentioned. her free act and deed on the day and date therein mentioned. Sissued under MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this day of Notary(Public My Commission Expires: murch FALLE CLITICACE

TO MICH SAME OF NOTICE

THE MICH STREET OF THE STREET

THE MICH STREET COSSIV. (155)

Now a min

.

Wall B

### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid; and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, ADMAL E. MARSHALL, III and PAMELA F. MARSHALL,

do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto TED J. WEEKS AND WIFE, DONNA R. WEEKS, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common,

the following described land and property situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 8, Gateway North, Part II, a subdivision according to a map or Plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 5, Page 44, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

AS A PART OF THE CONSIDERATION above mentioned, the Grantees herein agree to assume that certain indebtedness in favor of Lumbermen's Investment Corporation and secured by a Deed of Trust on file and of record in the office of the Chancery, Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi in Deed of Trust Book 591 at Page 209.

AS A PART OF THE CONSIDERATION above mentioned, the undersigned hereby transfers unto said Grantees or their assigns, any and all escrow accounts now being held by the mortgagee or its agents for the benefit of the undersigned, if any.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that advalorem taxes have been prorated.

THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to any and all recorded building restrictions, right of ways, easements or mineral

reservations applicable to the above described property. WITNESS the respective hand and signature of the undersigned grantors hereto affixed on this the \_/O day of \_\_\_, 19<u>86</u>. STATE OF \_775 COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, ADMAL E. MARSHALL, III and PAMELA F. MARSHALL, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therein mentioned. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE this October . . Cumausion Expires deteber 11 fe. Commission Expires: Grantors's Address: c7o 15995 N. Barker's Landing, Ste. 100 Houston, TX 77079 Grantee's Address: 7125 Edgewater Drive Jackson, MS39211 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clark of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for resign in my office this service of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for resign in my office this service on the service on the service of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recorded on the service of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recorded on the service of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recorded on the service of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recorded on the service of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recorded on the service of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recorded on the service of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the service of the servic

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By M. Wright

WARRANTY DEED

11541

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, WALTER BIRKS, SR. and wife ERMA G. BIRKS, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto VIRGINIA M. BROADAWAY, the following described land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

> Lot 9, GREENBROOK SUBDIVISION, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof in plat Slide B, at Page 23 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County in Canton, Mississippi.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1986 are prorated and assumed by the Grantee herein.

Excepted from the warranty hereof are all restrictive covenants, easements, rights of way and mineral reservations of record affecting said property,

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 4/5 \_\_day of November,

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority ain and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, WALTER BIRKS, SR. and wife, ERMA G. BIRKS, Who acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL, this the Y day of November, 1986. •

# 1988 address

My Commission Expires

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: 

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By D. Wight D.C.

11517

#### WARRANTY DEED

0

cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the further consideration of the assumption of and agreement to pay as and when due that certain indebtedness due and owing unto Deposit Guaranty National Bank which indebtedness is secured by a Deed of Trust dated July 7, 1978 and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Deed of Trust Record Book 444 at Page 902, We, the undersigned, JOHN E. HAYNES and wife, MOLLY HAYNES, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto HAROLD R. McDONALD and wife, ANNIE K. McDONALD, as joint tenants with the full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Ninety-Nine (99), SANDALWOOD SUBDIVISION, PART III, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 6 at Page 3 thereof, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

The Grantors herein hereby transfer and assign unto the Grantees all escrow accounts for taxes and insurance now held by Deposit Guaranty National Bank in connection with the above indebtedness.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the 5 day of December, 1986.

JOHN E. HAYNES

ly Hays

MOLLY HAYNES

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named John E. Haynes and wife,

# 600X 222 PAGE 191

Molly Haynes, who acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as their act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this the

day of December, 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the Clock of the Clock

onez i un 🎎 👀 ,

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

TRUSTEE'S DEED

.INDEXEDJI 11513

COUNTY OF MADISON

WHEREAS, on August 31, 1984, Matthew W. Smith, Sr. and wife, Carolyn S. Smith executed a Deed of Trust to MAGNOLIA FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, a corporation, Beneficiary, William F. Jones, Trustee, which Deed of Trust is recorded in Book 542, at Page 636, of the Records of Mortgages and Deeds of Trust on Lands on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi; and

WHEREAS, default having been made in the payment of a part of the indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, which default continued for a period of time necessary for the holder thereof to declare the entire unpaid balance immediately due and payable, as was its option so to do under the terms of said Deed of Trust, and default having been made in said payment and said Trustee having been requested and directed by Magnolia Federal Bank for Savings to foreclose under the terms of said Deed of Trust, I, William F. Jones, Trustee, did on the 14th day of November, A.D., 1986, during legal hours, being between the hours of 11:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. at the South front door of the County Courthouse in the City of Canton, County of Madison, State of Mississippi, offer for sale at public auction and sell to the highest and best bidder for cash, according to law, the following described real property, situate and being in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, and being more particularly described as:

LOTS 11, 12 AND 13. BLOCK C, PART I, OAK HILL SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT OP-SAID SUBDIVISION IN PLAT BOOK 3 AT PAGE 67, IN THE OFFICE OF THE CHANCERY CLERK OF MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, SAID . PLAT OR MAP IS MADE IN AID OF AND AS A PART OF THIS DESCRIPTION.

together with all improvements thereon and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

Said property was sold after strictly complying with all the terms and conditions of said Deed of Trust and statutes made and provided in such cases. A notice of time, place and terms of said sale, together with a description of said property to be sold was given by publication in the Madison County Herald, a newspaper published in Madison County, Mississippi, for four consecutive weeks preceding the date of sale. The first notice of the publication appeared on October 23, 1986, and subsequent notices appeared on October 30, 1986, November 6; 1986 and November 13, 1986, and a notice identical to said published notice was posted on the bulletin board at the South front door of the County Courthouse in the City of Canton, County of Madison, State of Mississippi, for said time. The Proof of Publication is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made as much a part hereof as if copied out at length herein. Everything necessary to be done was done to make and effect a good and lawful sale.

At said sale, MAGNOLIA FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, a corporation, bid for said property in the amount of \$11,700.00, being the highest and best bid, the same was then and there struck off to MAGNOLIA PEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, a corporation, and it was declared the purchaser thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of the bid price, I, William F. Jones, the undersigned Trustee, do hereby sell and convey unto the MAGNOLIA FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, a corporation, the real property above described. Title to this property is believed to be good, but I convey only such title as is vested in me as Trustee.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this, the 14th day of November, A.D., 1986. المراجعة المراجعة مجام وبالرغير STATE OF MISSISSIPPI PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority, in and for said County and State, the within named, WILLIAM F. JONES, TRUSTEE, who acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned and in the capacity therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and seal, of office on this, the lath day of November, A.D., 1986.

# STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

a		
PERSONALLY CAME before n	the undersigned, a notary public in and for the PRINTER of MADISON COUNTY I in the City of Canton, Madison County,	in said state, who, being duly
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE WHEREAS, MATTHEW W SMITH, SR AND WIFE, CAROLYN S. SMITH executed a Deed of Trust	sworn, deposes and says that MADISON paper as defined and prescribed in Senate F session of the Mississippi Legislature of	1948, amending Section 1858, of
to William F Jones, Trustee, for the benefit of Mappolla Federal Bank	the Mississippi Code of 1942, and that the	e publication of notice of which
for Savings, a corporation, dated August 31, 1984, and recorded in	the annexed is a copy, in the matter of	<u> </u>
Book 542, at Page 434 of the Re- cords of Mortgages and Deeds of	* **	. Boax
Trust on Lands on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of the County	Ketty of hunter Dale	
of Madison, State of Mississippl; and WHEREAS, default having been		· · .
made in the payment of a portion of many the indebtedness secured by said.		<del></del>
Deed of Trust, and the holder of said Deed of Trust having declared	* *	, * ⊋
all of the amount due and having requested this sale for the surpose	J. F	,* Z
of paying said indebtedness, or as imuch thereof as said sale brings;	has been in said paper	times consecutively, to-wit:
NOW, THEREFORE, I, William F, Jones, Trustee, Will on the 14th day	has occir in same paper	- A
of November, A.D., 1986, within lawful hours, being between the hours of \$100 o'clock a.m. and 400	On the 23 day of October	
e clock p.m., offer for sale and will sell, all public outcry to the highest	On the 30 day of Ochsler	1986
bidder for cash, at the South Iront door of the Madison County Court- house in the City of Canlon, County	/ - 7. /	19.86
of Madison, State of Mussissippi, the following described real property, siluate and bend in the County of	On the day of Rosent	19 84
Medison, State of Mississippl, and being more particularly described as	On the / d day of _ k	, 1916
follower will arm in	On theday of	, 19
\$·\$	On theday of	. , 19
	• ~ ~ *.	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
SWORN TO and subscribed be	fore me, this	
13 June 76	1.1 1986	
day of John W	( ) Comment	a Sohm
District 19. 10	Notary	
Control of the second		•
AND TOTAL CONTRACTOR	Canton, Miss.,	Them. 13 1986
MADISON COLVES M	ay 27, 1981 1.2. Canton, 19155.,	
A STATE OF THE STA	CAN STANDARD	<b>4 55</b>
and the state of t	THE THE PARTY OF T	
A STATE OF THE STA	A TANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
SY/	COLUMN TO SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE	•
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	า
• .	HI 13 A A I I I I I A A I I I I I I A A I	
*	**************************************	
•	324EEC0010031071111	
* E#	***	•
	PROOF OF PUBLICATION	1
-	•	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of	f Madison:	N. Alica Alica (1841). Processor and Artist Process
I, BILLY KOPERPER Clerk of	the Chancery Court of Said County, conf	ry-that-the within instrument was filed
for record in my ortice this	day of	at o'clock M., and
	day of DEC 1.2.198619	Book No. 2. con Page . 9. 2. in
was unity the condensation of the	ncn 1 a	1986
ny office to a first and seal of o	ffice, this the of DEC 12	. 1300
ESTERNAL Vol.	OILLI	A' OCCI TI'' CICIK
TO THE MENT OF THE PARTY.	ву. Д	Jugal DC
COMPANIES MISSING	- By	7. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.
Court I made		-
•	-	w

QUITCLAIM DEED

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON ELLYDEXED

11550

For and in consideration of the sum of FORTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NO/100 (\$49,600.00) DOLLARS, cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, REX TIMBER INC., an Oregon corporation, duly qualified and doing business in the State of Arkansas, having an address of Post Office Box 520, Crossett, Arkansas 71635, herein represented by John F. Rasor, Vice President, duly authorized to act hereunder, does hereby sell, convey and quitclaim unto JAMES H. STEWART, JR., an individual resident of the State of Mississippi, having a business address at 534 First National Bank Building, Jackson, Mississippi 39201, and unto his heirs and assigns, subject to the terms and conditions, exceptions and reservations hereinafter set forth, the following described land located and situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

## TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST:

Section 10: The north 26 acres of E-1/2 NW-1/4

NE

SE-1/4 NW-1/4, and NE-1/4 SW-1/4

Section 9: E-1/2 SE-1/4 less the north 20 acres, and Section 10: W-1/2 SW-1/4

.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS SUBJECT TO PRIOR OIL, GAS AND MINERAL RESERVATIONS AND EXISTING MINERAL LEASES AND GRANTOR RESERVES UNTO ITSELF ALL MINERAL INTEREST TO WHICH IT MAY BE VESTED, SAND AND GRAVEL EXCLUDED, TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO DEVELOP SAME.

This conveyance excepts and Grantor reserves all merchantable timber situated on the property herein conveyed together with the right of ingress and egress to cut and remove same for a period of two years following the date of this instrument.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, forever with all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Rex Timber Inc. has caused its name and seal to be affixed hereunto by its duly authorized officers on this and day of which, 1986.

1870

Joe K. Bridgfarth, ssistant Secretary By\_\_\_\_\_

REX TIMBER INC

John P. Rasor - Vice President

0472M

nls

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS §
COUNTY OF ASHLEY §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared John F. Rasor; Vice President of Rex Timber Inc., a corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said Rex Timber Inc., a corporation, and that he executed and delivered the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this the and day of Seember 1986.

My Commission Expires:

6-14-92

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

| Billy V Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record from billion of the coordinate of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record from billion of the coordinate of the chancery County of the coordinate of the chancery County of the coordinate of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record from billion of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to coordinate of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to coordinate of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to coordinate of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to coordinate of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to coordinate of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to coordinate of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to coordinate of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to coordinate of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to coordinate of the chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to coordinate of the chancery County of the chancery

0472M

ر برو بر مولايد

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

BOOK

## WARRANTY', DEED

In consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, JEAN EVANS HOFFMAN and MARY BETH EVANS FISHER hereby convey and warrant to HAROLD H. THOMAS and wife, DEBORAH M. THOMAS, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the following described real property situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot No. 4 on the West side of North Union Street in the City of Canton according to the map of said City prepared by George. Dunlap, being the same lot conveyed to John J. Trolio by H. D. Priestley by deed dated May 26, 1919, and recorded in Book YYY at Page 185 of the Land Deed Records of Madison County, and being also the same property conveyed by Charles Trolio to Etna N. Fletcher dated June 17, 1931, recorded in Book No. 8 at Page 47 of the Deed Records of Madison County. Deed Records of Madison County.

LESS AND EXCEPT from the above described lot the alleyway off the west end of same.

As to the alleyway excepted from the above described lot, the Grantors convey to the Grantees all of their right, title and interest in and to same. This conveyance is made subject to all rights-of-way and easements for roadways, utilities or other uses, and to the zoning ordinances of the City of Canton, Mississippi.

The 1986 ad valorem taxes assessed against said land shall be pro-rated between the Grantors and the Grantees as of the date of this conveyance.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 1986.

Mary Beth Evans Fisher

#### STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF COPIAH

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named Jean Evans Hoffman who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein stated for the purposes therein set forth as her own act and deed. and deed.

Given under my hand and seal, this the 254 November Give

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF Greene

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named Mary Beth Evans Fisher who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein stated for the purposes therein set forth as her own act and deed.

Given under my hand and seal, this the day of toher, 1986.

mission expires:

Priving L. C. Com Koury Public Court of Kours Public Ky Commission Express Feb. 7, 1887

Mrs. Jean Evans Hoffman 520 Georgetown Street Hazlehurst, Mississippi

39083

Mary Beth Evans Fisher Route 9, Box 572 Springfield, Missouri

65804

Mr. and Mrs. Harold H. Thomas Canton, Mississippi 39046

COUNTY.

/N/C Nº 8266

	222	nuce 1	aa
ROOK	222	PAGE.	33

. •	"L	EXED advented Under I		
		Godesmed Under F	I.D SI	,
50		Approved April	2. 1D	1

Е	BOOK 222 PAGE 199	STATE OF MIS	SSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF	MADISON	II.	554	Andrewed Under H.B. \$67 Approved April 2, 1932
	hlly V. Cooper, the undersign	ned.Chancery Clerk in	and for the County	and State			lav received from
	12-00-1		1			.,	-, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
/-	Jelly !	covene		<u> </u>		<del></del>	1.00-
	um of #Classifia You	5 C-0_200	<del>)-/-/-</del> /V	· Carrati		-DOLLARS (S	<u> 49.3 2.)  </u>
Deing	the amount necessary to re	PTION OF LAND	Jeschbed land in sa	SEC	and State		Appen
<b></b>	O .	, in Note On Carto		350	FAAL	RANGE	ACRES
	Smith Co	moel a	الأفيامة	lau	9n	25	
	,	J. 6		·	. 24		
		<u> </u>	<u>~</u>			****	<del> </del>
	<u>03/12-</u>	453					
•	• •		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	77.			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7				<del> </del>
		<del></del>		L		<u> </u>	
Mhiai	h sald land assessed to	in Ru	hinson		-	<i>-</i>	and all II
			· <del></del>	(0)	11.0		_and sold on the
	2-day of angli	_	=	,			Gofor
	thereon for the year 198			-		$\overline{}$	ount of said sale.
IN V	WITNESS WHEREOF I have				e on this t	he	day of
	Nichahi	Billy <u>4 ک</u> Billy	V. Cooper, Chance	ery Clerk	t		
(SEAI	L)	J	ву 🔪 .	<u>ىرلل).</u>	idi	<u> </u>	, D.C
		STATEMEN	T OF TAXES AND CH	ARGES .	ı	-	
s	State and County Tax Sold for					* * * *	536.VD
	nterest	(Endicated or cominge.					s 2.57
	Fax Collector's 2% Damages (I	louse Bill No. 14. Sessi					.s
	Fax Collector Advertising - Se					roll.	
	1,00 plus 25cents for each se					4 41	š
	rinter's Fee for Advertising ea					ach	s 3.00
	Clerk's Fee for recording 10ce						_s
	Fax CollectorFor each conve	_					
9) T	TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS	AFTER SALE BY TA	X COLLECTOR	•	1		s 41.9.5
9) 5	% Damages on TAXES ONLY	'. (See Item 1)					s 1.82
10) 1	% Damages per month or frac	tion on 195 Ctaxes a	nd costs (Item 8 Ta	ixes and			
C	osts only	Months					_s <u>: 1.68</u>
11) F	ee for recording redemption :	25cents each subdivisio	ın <u></u>		· · · · · · · · ·	·	_s' <u></u> 2_5
12) F	ee for indexing redemption 1	Scents for each separat	e subdivision				_s
13) F	ee for executing release on re	demption					_s/_o <u>ə</u> _
14) F	ee for Publication (Sec. 27-4:	3-3 as amended by Cha	pter 375, House Bill I	No 457.)_			_\$
	ee for Issuing Notice to Owne					\$2,00	_\$
16) P	ee Notice to Lienors		O each			•	_s
	ee for mailing Notice to Own					\$1.00	. \$ <u>. — —                                   </u>
18) S	iheriff's fee for executing Not	ce on Owner if Reside	nt			S4.00	.s
			_		TOT	AL,	<u>s 46.87</u>
	% on Total for Clerk to Rede						<u>.sQ</u>
20) G	RAND TOTAL TO REDEEN	l from sale covering 19	taxes and to pay	y accrued t	axes as sho	wn above <u>y :</u>	_s <u>\7.33</u>
						* ,	9.00
xcess	bid at tax sale S		1.3.	`^		1 2	49.32
		<u> </u>	ally We	Chan	46	451	<del>\</del>
		•	1 clu	B		1.2	20
			RF			2	<u>0'0</u>
						49.	₹2
MIL.	Your Involce		· ·	*		— <del>(                                   </del>	
ST	ATÉ OF MISSISSIPOL C	unter of Madison.					
31	ATE OF MISSISSIPPI, C	ounty of Madison:			±		
. 2	Billy V. Cooper, Cli	CA	y Court of Said C	ounty, or	ertify tha		
100	peddlin my office this	- / day of	DF (: 1 2 100c.	. , 19.0.	at .,	(₹:,/∞∂	
wa.	s pully recorded on the	day of	250 1 % 1300	, 19	- doble	ok No 🎾	on Page . /. 9.9
E.	Stuff accorded on the office.	al of office, this the	)of	DEC 1	S 1200	10	
7	S. Commission of the state of t	*		BILI	Y V. co	OPER, Clerk	
	Comity William	;			-: •· •	CI CICK	7"